BMW 1 serie (E81) [3-Drs.]
116i 1.6 16_V
116i 1.6 16_V
116i 2.0 16_V
118i16_V
118i16_V
120i16_V
120i16_V
130i24_V
130i24_V
116d 16_V
116d 16_V
118d 16_V
118d 16_V
120d 16_V
120d 16_V
120d 16_V
123d 16_V .

BMW 1 serie (E87/87N) [5-Drs.]
116i1.6 16_V
116i1.6 16_V
116i2.0 16_V
1181 16_V
1181 16_V
1181 16_V
120i16_V
120i16_V
120i16_V
130i 24_V
130i 24_V
116d 16_V
116d 16_V
118d 16_V
118d 16_V
118d 16_V
120d 16_V
120d 16_V
123d 16_V
BMW 1 serie (E82) [Coupé]
1201 16_V
1201 16_V
125i24_V
128i24_V
135i24_V
135i 24_V Performance Power Kit
118d 16_V
118d 16_V
120d 16_V
120d 16_V
123d 16_V
BMW 1 serie (E88) [Cabrio]
1181 16_V
1181 16_V
120 16_V
120 16_V
120 16_V
125i24_V
128i24_V
135i24_V
135i 24_V Performance Power Kit
118d 16_V
118d 16_V
120d 16_V
120d 16_V
123d 16_V
BMW 3 serie (E21) [Sedan]
315
316
316
318
318i
320
320-6
320i
323i

N45-B16A; N43-B16A
N43-B16A

N43-B20A

N46-B20B

N43-B20A

N46-B20B; N46-B20C
N43-B20A

N52-B30A; N52-B30B
N52-B30A; N52-B30B
N47-D20A; N47-D20C
N47-D20A; N47-D20C
N47-D20A; N47-D20C
N47-D20A; N47-D20C
N47-D20A; N47-D20C
N47-D20A; N47-D20C
N47-D20A; N47-D20C
N47-D20B; N47-D20D

N45-B16A; N43-B16A

N45-B16A; N43-B16A

N43-B20A

N46-B20

N46-B20B

N43-B20A

N46-B20B; N46-B20C

N46-B20B; N46-B20C

N43-B20A

N52-B30A; N52-B30B

N52-B30A; N52-B30B

N47-D20C

N47-D20A; N47-D20C
M47-D20(204D4)

N47-D20A; N47-D20C

N47-D20A; N47-D20C
M47-D20(204D4); N47-D20A; N47-D20C
N47-D20A; N47-D20C
N47-D20B; N47-D20C; N47-D20D

N46-B20B
N46-B20B; N43-B20A
N52-B30A
N51-B30A; N52-B30A
N54-B30A; N55-B30A
N54-B30A; N55-B30A
N47-D20C
N47-D20C
N47-D20A; N47-D20C
N47-D20A; N47-D20C
N47-D20B; N47-D20D

N46-B20B
N43-B20A
N46-B20B; N46-B20C
N43-B20A
N46-B20B; N43-B20A
N52-B30A
N51-B30A; N52-B30A
N54-B30A; N55-B30A
NS55-B30A
N47-D20C
N47-D20C
N47-D20A; N47-D20C
N47-D20A; N47-D20C
N47-D20B; N47-D20D

M10-B16(164VB)

M10-B18(184VC)

M10-B18(184VA)

M20-B20(206VA)

M20-B23(236EA)

11

12

12

kN

S

S

85 (116)
90 (122)
90 (122)
95 (129)
105 (143)
115 (156)
125 (170)
190 (258)
195 (265)
66 (90)
85 (116)
100 (136)
105 (143)
120 (163)
130 (177)
145 (197)
150 (204)

85 (116)
90 (122)
90 (122)
95 (129)
100 (136)
105 (143)
110 (150)
115 (156)
125 (170)
190 (258)
195 (265)
66 (90)
85 (116)
90 (122)
100 (136)
105 (143)
120 (163)
130 (177)
150 (204)

115 (156)
125 (170)
160 (218)
172 (234)
225 (306)
240 (326)
100 (136)
105 (143)
130 (177)
145 (197)
150 (204)

100 (136)
105 (143)
115 (156)
120 (163)
125 (170)
160 (218)
172 (234)
225 (306)
240 (326)
100 (136)
105 (143)
130 (177)
145 (197)
150 (204)

55 (75)
66 (90)
66 (90)
72 (98)
77 (105)
80 (109)
90 (122)
92 (125)
105 (143)

1596
1597
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
2996
2996
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995

1596
1596
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
2996
2996
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995

1995
1995
2996
2996
2979
2979
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995

1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
2996
2996
2979
2979
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995

1573
1573
1766
1766
1766
1990
1990
1990
2315

sep-07
mrt-07
nov-08
sep-06
sep-06
mrt-07
mrt-07
sep-06
sep-06
jan-11
nov-08
sep-06
sep-06
mrt-07
mrt-07
sep-06
mrt-07

jun-04
sep-07
jan-09

jul-04
okt-06
sep-06
jun-04
mrt-07
mrt-07
mrt-07
sep-05
jan-11
mrt-09
jun-04
mrt-07
mrt-07
jun-04
mrt-07
mrt-07

sep-09
okt-07
okt-07
okt-07
okt-07
okt-07
sep-09
sep-09
okt-07
sep-07
okt-07

sep-08
mrt-08
mrt-08
mrt-08
dec-07
mrt-08
dec-07
mrt-08
mrt-08
sep-08
sep-08
mrt-08
mrt-08
sep-08

mrt-81
aug-75
sep-80
aug-75
nov-79
jun-75
sep-77
jun-75
jan-78

dec-11
nov-11
dec-11
feb-08
dec-11
dec-11
sep-12
dec-11
dec-11
dec-11
dec-11
dec-11
dec-11
dec-11
dec-11
dec-11
dec-11

jun-11
jun-11
jun-11
feb-07
jun-11
jun-11
feb-07
jun-11
jun-11
jun-11
feb-07
sep-12
jun-11
feb-07
jun-11
jun-11
jun-11
jun-11
sep-12

okt-13
okt-13
okt-13
okt-13
okt-13
feb-13
okt-13
okt-13
okt-13
okt-13
okt-13

dec-13
dec-13
dec-13
dec-13
okt-13
dec-13
okt-13
okt-13
dec-13
dec-13
dec-13
dec-13
dec-13
dec-13

mrt-84
aug-80
dec-82
aug-80
aug-82
jul-79
okt-82
aug-82
okt-82



BMW 3 serie (E30/2) (E30/4) [Sedan]

316

316 Ecotronic

316i

316i

316i

318i

318i

318i

318i

318iS16_V

320i

320i

320iS 16_V

323i

323i

325e 2.7

325e 2.7

325i

325i

325X

325X

324D

324TD
BMW 3 serie (E36/4) [Sedan]

316i

316i

318i

318i

318iS 1.8 16_V

318iS 1.9 16_V

320i24_V

323i24_V

325i24_V

328i24_V

318 tds

325td

325 tds
BMW 3 serie (E46/4) [Sedan]

316i

316i

316i16_V

316i16_V

318i

318i16_V

320i24_V

320i24_V

323i24_V

325i24_V

325xi 24_V

328i24_V

328i24_V

330i 24_V

330 24_V

318d 16_V

318d 16_V

320d 16_V

320d 16_V

330d 24_V

330xd 24_V

330d 24_V

330Xd 24_V

M10-B18(184VD)
M10-B18(184VD)
M10-B18(184KA)
M40-B16(164E1)
M40-B16(164E1)

M10-B18(184KA)
M40-B18(184E1)
M40-B18(184E1)
M42-B18(184S1)
M20-B20(206EB)
M20-B20(206KA)
S14-B20(204EA)
M20-B23(236EB)
M20-B23(236EC); M20-B23(236EW)
M20-B27(276KB)
M20-B27(276KA); M20-B27(276KB)
M20-B25(256E2)
M20-B25(256K1)
M20-B25(256E2)
M20-B25(256K1)
M21-D24(246DA); M21-D24(246DB)
M21-D24(246TB)
M40-B16(164E1)
M43-B16(164E2)
M40-B18(184E1)
M43-B18(184E2)
M42-B18(184S1)
M44-B19(194S1)

(
(
(
(
(
M10-B18(184EA); M10-B18(184EB); M10-B18(184EZ)
(
(
(
(
(

M50-B20(20651); M50-B20(20652); M52-B20(206!
M52-B25(256S3)

M50-B25(256S1); M50-B25(25652)
M52-B28(286S1)

M41-D17(174T1)

M51-D25(256T1)

M51-D25(256T1)

M43-B19(194E1)
M43-B16(164E2)
N45-B16A
N42-B18A; N46-B18A
M43-B19(194E1)
N42-B20A; N46-B20A
M52-B20(20654)
M54-B22(226S1)
M52TU-B25(25654)
M54-B25(256S5)
M54-B25(256S5)
M52-B28TU(28652)
M52-B28TU(28652)
M54-B30(306S3)
M54-B30(306S3)
M47-D20(204D1)
M47-D20(204D4)
M47-D20(204D1)
M47-D20(204D1)
M57-D30(306D1)
M57-D30(306D1)
MS7N-D30(306D2)
MS7N-D30(306D2)

)

66 (90)
66 (90)
75 (102)
73 (99)
75 (102)
77 (105)
75175 (102 / 102)
85 (116)
83 (113)
100 (136)
92 (125)
95 (129)
141 (192)
102 (139)
110 (150)
95 (129)
90 (122)
126 (171)
125 (170)
126 (171)
125 (170)
63 (86)
85 (116)

73 (99)
75 (102)

83/83 (113/113)
85 (116)

103 (140)

103 (140)

110 (150)

125 (170)

141 (192)

142 (193)

66 (90)

85/85 (116 / 116)
105/ 105 (143 /143)

77 (105)
77 (105)
85 (116)
85 (116)
87 (118)
105 (143)
110 (150)
125 (170)
125 (170)
141 (192)
141 (192)
142 (193)
144 (196)
170 (231)
170 (231)
85 (116)
85 (116)
100 (136)
110 (150)
135 (184)
135 (184)
150 (204)
150 (204)

1766
1766
1766
1596
1596
1766
1766
1796
1796
1796
1990
1990
1991
2315
2315
2693
2693
2494
2494
2494
2494
2443
2443

1596
1596
1796
1796
1796
1895
1990
2494
2494
2793
1665
2498
2498

1895
1596
1596
1796
1895
1995
1991
2171
2494
2494
2494
2793
2793
2979
2979
1951
1995
1951
1995
2926
2926
2993
2993

sep-83
sep-83
aug-87
sep-87

juk-88
sep-82
dec-84
sep-87
jun-87
sep-89
sep-82
okt-86
mei-88
sep-82
sep-83
jan-85
jan-85
sep-83
dec-86
okt-85
sep-86
sep-85
sep-87

mrt-91
sep-93
sep-90
sep-93
sep-93
jan-96
jan-91
mei-95
sep-90
jan-95
jan-95
sep-91
mei-93

dec-98
apr-00
jun-02
feb-02
dec-97
sep-01
mrt-98
sep-00
mrt-98
sep-00
aug-00
feb-98
feb-98
jun-00
jun-00
sep-01
mrt-03
apr-98
sep-01
okt-99
jan-00
mrt-03
sep-02

jun-88
dec-90
aug-88
jun-91
jun-91
aug-87
aug-88
jun-91
dec-91
aug-91
dec-91
apr-91
dec-90
aug-83
sep-86
aug-87
aug-87
jun-91
jun-91
dec-90
aug-91
dec-90
aug-91

aug-93
mei-98
aug-93
nov-98
dec-95
mei-98
feb-98
nov-98
dec-95
apr-98
feb-98
feb-98
feb-98

feb-02
feb-05
feb-05
feb-05
sep-01
feb-05
sep-00
feb-05
sep-00
feb-05
aug-01
jun-00
jun-00
feb-05
feb-05
mrt-03
feb-05
sep-01
mei-05
feb-05
feb-03
feb-05
dec-04



BMW 3 serie (E90) [Sedan]
316i16_V
316i16_V
3181 16_V
3181 16_V
320i 16_V Corporate Lease
3201 16_V
320Si16_V
323124V
323124V
32524V
32524V
325i xDrive 24_V
325Xi 24_V
325Xi 24_V
325i xDrive 24_V
328124V
328124V
328i xDXrive 24_V
330i24_V
330Xi 24_V
33024V
330Xi 24_V
330i xDrive 24_V
33524V
335i M Sport 24_V
335Xi 24_V
335i xDrive 24_V
316d 16_V
318d 16_V
318d 16_V
318d 16_V
320d 16_V Edition Fleet
320d 16_V
320d xDrive 16_V Corporate Lease
320d 16_V
320d xDrive 16_V
320d 16_V
3254 24_V
3254 24_V
330d 24_V
330xd 24_V
330d 24_V
330d xDrive 24_V
335d 24_V

BMW 3 serie (E30/2C) [Cabrio]
316i Baur TC
316 Baur TC
318i
320i
325i
325i

BMW 3 serie (E36/2) [Cabrio]
318i
318iS 1.8 16_V
318iS 1.9 16_V
320 24_V
323i24_V
325i24_V
328i24_V

BMW 3 serie (E46/2C) [Cabrio]
318 Ci16_V
318 Ci16_V
320Ci24_V
320Ci24_V
323Ci24_V
325Ci24_V
330 Ci24_V
320 Cd 16_V
330 Cd 24_V

BMW 3 serie (E93) [Cabrio]
318i16_V
320i16_V
320i16_V
323i24_V
325124V
3251 24_V
328i24_V
32824V
330i 24_V
330i 24_V
335124V
335is 24_V
320d 16_V
320d 16_V
325d 24_V
325d 24_V
330d 24_V
330d 24_V

N45-B16A
N43-B16A

N46-B20B

N43-B20A

N43-B20A

N43-B20A

N45-B20A

N52-B25A

N52-B25A

N52-B25A

N53-B30A

N53-B30A

N52-B25A

N53-B30A

N53-B30A

N53-B30A

N51-B30A

N51-B30A; N52-B30A
N52-B30A

N52-B30A

N53-B30A

N53-B30A

N53-B30A

N54-B30A; N55-B30A
N54-B30A; N55-B30A
N54-B30A

N54-B30A; N55-B30A
N47-D20C
M47-D20(204D4)
N47-D20A
N47-D20A; N47-D20C
M47-D20(204D4)
M47-D20(204D4); N47-D20C; N47-D20C
N47-D20C
N47-D20A; N47-D20C
N47-D20C

N47-D20C
MS7N2-D30(306D3)
N57-D30A
MS7N2-D30(306D3)
MS7N2-D30(306D3)
N57-D30A

N57-D30A
M57-D30(306D5)

M40-B16(164E1)
M10-B18 (184VD)
M40-B18(184E1)
M20-B20(206KA)
M20-B25(256E2)
M20-B25(256K1)

M43-B18(184E2)

M42-B18(184S1)

M44-B19(194S1)

M50-B20(206S2); M52-B20(206S3); M50-B20(206S1)
M52-B25(25654)

M50-B25(25651) | M50-B25(256S2)
M52-B28(286S1)

N42-B20A; N46-B20A
N46-B20
M54-B22(22651)
M54-B22(22651)
M52-B25(25654)
M54-B25(256S5)
M54-B30(306S3)
M47-D20(204D4)
MS7N-D30(306D2)

N43-B20A

N46-B20B

N43-B20A

N52-B25A

N52-B25A

N52-B25A

N53-B30A

N51-B30A

N52-B30A

N53-B30A

N54-B30A; N54-B30B; N55-B30A
N54-B30A; N55-B30A
N47-D20A; N47-D20C
N47-D20C
M57N2-D30(306D3); N57-D30A
N57-D30A

M57N2-D30(306D3)

N57-D30A

85 (116)
90 (122)

95 (129)

105 (143)
120 (163)
125 (170)
127 (173)
130 (177)
141 (192)
160 (218)
155 (211)
155 (211)
160 (218)
160 (218)
160 (218)
160 (218)
172 (234)
172 (234)
190 (258)
190 (258)
200 (272)
200 (272)
200 (272)
220 (299)
225 (306)
225 (306)
225 (306)
85 (116)

90 (122)

100 (136)
105 (143)
110 (150)
120 (163)
120 (163)
130 (177)
130 (177)
135 (184)
145 (197)
150 (204)
170 (231)
170 (231)
180 (245)
180 (245)
210 (286)

73 (99)
66 (90)
83 (113)
95 (129)
126 (171)
125 (170)

85 (116)

103 (140)
103 (140)
110 (150)
125 (170)
141 (192)
142 (193)

105 (143)
110 (150)
120 (163)
125 (170)
125 (170)
141 (192)
170 (231)
110 (150)
150 (204)

105 (143)
115 (156)
125 (170)
130 (177)
150 (204)
160 (218)
160 (218)
172 (234)
190 (258)
200 (272)
225 (306)
240 (326)
130 (177)
135 (184)
145 (197)
150 (204)
170 (231)
180 (245)

1596
1597
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
2497
2497
2497
2979
2979
2497
2979
2979
2979
2996
2996
2996
2996
2996
2996
2996
2979
2979
2979
2979
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
2993
2993
2993
2993
2993
2993
2993

1596
1766
1796
1990
2494
2494

1796
1796
1895
1990
2494
2494
2793

1995
1995
2171
2171
2494
2495
2979
1995
2993

1995
1995
1995
2497
2497
2497
2979
2996
2979
2996
2979
2979
1995
1995
2993
2993
2993
2993

sep-05
sep-07
sep-05
sep-07
mrt-07
sep-07
sep-05
sep-05
mrt-07
dec-04
mrt-07
sep-08
jan-05
mrt-07
sep-08
mrt-07
sep-06
sep-08
dec-04
sep-05
sep-07
sep-07
sep-08
sep-06
sep-06
mrt-07
sep-08

jul-09
mrt-05
feb-07
feb-07
sep-05
dec-04
sep-08
sep-07
sep-08
mrt-10
sep-06
mrt-10
sep-05
sep-05
sep-08
sep-08
sep-06

sep-87
sep-83
sep-90
mei-86
dec-85
aug-87

mrt-94
jan-94.
jan-96
dec-91
mei-95
okt-91
jan-95

sep-01
feb-05
jan-06
sep-00
apr-00
sep-00
jun-00
feb-05
aug-05

mrt-10
jan-07
mrt-07
mrt-07
mrt-10
dec-06
mrt-07
mrt-07
mrt-10
mrt-07
dec-06
mei-06
mrt-08
jan-10
mrt-07
sep-09
mrt-07
jan-09

okt-11
okt-11
aug-07
okt-11
dec-11
okt-11
aug-06
feb-07
dec-11
dec-11
dec-11
okt-11
dec-11
aug-08
okt-11
dec-11
dec-11
dec-10
okt-11
aug-07
okt-11
aug-08
okt-11
dec-11
dec-11
aug-08
okt-11
dec-11
aug-07
mrt-10
okt-11
dec-11
okt-11
okt-11
feb-10
feb-10
okt-11
feb-10
okt-11
aug-08
aug-08
okt-11
okt-11
dec-11

dec-89
jun-88
okt-93
nov-93
dec-87
nov-93

nov-99
dec-95
sep-99
nov-98
nov-99
feb-95
apr-99

dec-07
dec-07
dec-07
dec-07
sep-00
aug-06
aug-06
dec-07
dec-07

dec-13
aug-13
okt-13
sep-11
okt-13
feb-10
dec-13
dec-13
okt-13
okt-13
okt-13
okt-13
feb-10
dec-13
dec-10
sep-13
mrt-10
dec-13



BMW 3 serie Compact (E36/5) [Hatchback]
316i
3169
316i
318Ti1.816_V
318Ti1.916_V
323Ti
318 tds
BMW 3 serie Compact (E46/5) [Hatchback]
316t 16_V
316ti 16_V
316ti 16_V
318t 16_V
325ti 24_V
318td 16_V
320td 16_V
320td 16_V
BMW 3 serie (E36/2) [Coupé]
316i
318iS 1.8 16_V
318iS 1.9 16_V
32024V
323124V
325124V
328124V
BMW 3 serie (E46/2) [Coupé]
316 Ci
316 Ci16_V
318 Ci
318 Ci16_V
318 Ci16_V
320Ci24_V
320Ci24_V
323Ci24_V
323Ci24_V
325Ci24_V
328Ci24_V
330Ci24_V
320Cd 16_V
330Cd24_V
BMW 3 serie (E92) [Coupé]
316i16_V
318i16_V
320i16_V
320i16_V
32324V
32324V
325i24_V
325i24_V
325i24_V
325Xi24_V
325Xi24_V
328i24_V
328i xDrive 24_V
330i 24_V
330 24_V
330i 24_V
330 24_V
330 24_V
330i xDrive 24_V
335i24_V
335%i 24_V
335i xDrive 24_V
320d 16_V Corporate Lease
320d xDrive 16_V Corporate Lease
320d 16_V
320d 16_V
320d xDrive 16_V
3254 24_V
3254 24_V
330d 24_V
330xd 24_V
330d 24_V
330Xd 24_V
330d xDrive 24_V
3350 24_V
BMW 3 serie Touring (E30/5) [Combi]
316i
318i
318i
320i
325i
325iX
3241d
BMW 3 serie Touring (E36/3) [Combi]
316i
318i
320i24_V
323i24_V
328i24_V
318tds
325tds

M43-B16(164E2)
M43-B16(164E2)
M43-B19(194E1)
M42-B18(184S1)
M44-B19(194S1)
M52-B25(25653)
M41-D17(174T1)

N40-B16A; N45-B16A
N42-B18A; N46-B18A
N42-B20A; N46-B20A
M54-B25(256S5)
M47-D20(204D4)
M47-D20(204D4)
M47-D20(204D4)

M43-B16(164E2)
M42-B18(184S1)

M44-B19(194S1)

M50-B20(20651); M50-B20(206S2); M52-B20(20653)
M52-B25(25654)

M50-B25(256S1); M50-B25(25652)

M52-B28(286S1)

M43-B16(164E2)
N45-B16A
M43-B19(194E1)
N42-B20A; N46-B20A
N46-B20A
M52-B20(20654)
M54-B22(226S1)
M52-B25(25654)
M52-B25(25654)
M54-B25(256S5)
M52-B28TU(28652)
M54-B30(306S3)
M47-D20(204D1)
M57N-D30(306D2)

N43-B16A

N43-B20A

N46-B20B

N43-B20A

N52-B25A

N52-B25A

N52-B25A

N53-B30A

N53-B30A

N52-B25A

N53-B30A
N51-B30A; N52-B30A
N51-B30A

N52-B30A

N52-B30A

N53-B30A

N52-B30A

N53-B30A

N53-B30A
N54-B30A; N55-B30A
N54-B30A
N54-B30A; N55-B30A
N47-D20A; N47-D20C
N47-D20C
N47-D20A; N47-D20C
N47-D20C
N47-D20C
M57N2-D30(306D3)
N57-D30A
M57N2-D30(306D3)
M57N2-D30(306D3)
N57-D30A
N57-D30A
N57-D30A
M57-D30(306D5)

M40-B16(164E1)
M40-B18(184E1)
M40-B18(184E1)
M20-B20(206KA)
M20-B25(256K1)
M20-B25(256K1)
M21-D24(246TB)

M43-B16(164E2)
M43-B18(184E2)
M52-820(20653)
M52-B25(25653)
M52-B28(286S1)
M41-D17(174T1)
M51-D25(256T1)

75 (102)
75 (102)
77 (105)
103 (140)
103 (140)
125 (170)
66 (90)

77 (105)
85 (116)
85 (116)
105 (143)
141 (192)
85 (116)
100 (136)
110 (150)

75 (102)
103 (140)
103 (140)
110 (150)
125 (170)
141 (192)
142 (193)

77 (105)

85 (116)

87 (118)

105 (143)
110 (150)
110 (150)
125 (170)
125 (170)
127 (173)
141 (192)
142 (193)
170 (231)
110 (150)
150 (204)

90 (122)
105 (143)
115 (156)
125 (170)
130 (177)
140 (190)
150 (204)
155 (211)
160 (218)
160 (218)
160 (218)
172 (234)
172 (234)
190 (258)
190 (258)
200 (272)
200 (272)
200 (272)
200 (272)
225 (306)
225 (306)
225 (306)
120 (163)
120 (163)
130 (177)
135 (184)
135 (184)
145 (197)
150 (204)
170 (231)
170 (231)
180 (245)
180 (245)
180 (245)
210 (286)

73 (99)
85 (116)
83 (113)
95 (129)
125 (170)
125 (170)
85 (116)

75 (102)

85 (116)

110 (150)

125 (170)

142 (193)

66 (90)

105 /105 (143 / 143)

1596
1596
1895
1796
1895
2494
1665

1596
1596
1796
1995
2494
1951
1951
1951

1596
1796
1895
1990
2494
2494
2793

1596
1596
1895
1995
1995
1991
2171
2494
2494
2494
2793
2979
1995
2993

1597
1995
1995
1995
2497
2497
2497
2996
2979
2497
2979
2996
2996
2979
2979
2996
2996
2996
2996
2979
2979
2979
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
2993
2993
2993
2993
2993
2993
2979
2993

1596
1796
1796
1990
2494
2494
2443

1596
1796
1991
2494
2793
1665
2498

jun-02
jun-02
jun-01
sep-01
apr-01
mrt-03
okt-01
sep-01

sep-93
jan-92
sep-95
dec-91
mei-95
okt-91
jan-95

apr-00
jun-02
dec-99
dec-00
mrt-05
feb-99
jan-00
apr-99
apr-99
sep-00
dec-98
jun-00
nov-03
mrt-03

sep-07
mrt-10
jun-07
mrt-07
jun-06
apr-06
mrt-10
jan-05
sep-07
sep-06
sep-07
jun-06
sep-09
mrt-10
sep-06
mrt-07
sep-06
mrt-07
mrt-10
jun-06
sep-06
sep-08
mrt-07
sep-08
mrt-07
jan-10
jan-10
mrt-07
apr-10
sep-06
sep-06
jan-09
jan-09
jan-09
sep-06

sep-91
sep-87
apr-89
jan-88

jul-87
jun-88
jan-88

mrt-97
sep-95
jan-95
dec-95
feb-95
mrt-95
mrt-95

aug-00
aug-00
aug-00
dec-95
aug-99
aug-00
aug-00

feb-05
feb-05
feb-05
feb-05
dec-04
feb-05
dec-02
mrt-05

nov-98
dec-95
apr-99
nov-98
apr-99
feb-95
apr-99

jul-06

jul-06
aug-01
mei-06

jul-06
aug-01
mei-06
sep-00
sep-00
mei-06
mei-00
mei-06

jul-06

jul-06

jun-13
dec-13
dec-13
dec-13
aug-08
feb-12
okt-13
jun-13
jun-13
dec-13
aug-08
jun-13
jun-13
jun-13
mrt-10
dec-13
aug-07
feb-10
jun-13
jun-13
dec-13
dec-13
mrt-10
jun-13
mrt-10
dec-13
dec-13
mrt-10
dec-13
dec-13
dec-13
dec-13
dec-13
dec-13
dec-13

jun-94
jun-91
jun-94
dec-91
mrt-93
okt-93
jun-93

mei-99
apr-99
apr-99
apr-99
apr-99
apr-99
apr-99



BMW 3 serie Touring (E46/3) [Combi]

316i16_V N42-B18A; N46-B18A 85 (116) 1796  mrt-02  sep-05
318i M43-B19(194E1) 85 (116) 1895  okt-99  sep-O1
318i M43-B19(194E1) 87 (118) 1895  okt-99  sep-01
3181 16_V N42-B20A; N46-B20A 105 (143) 1995 sep-01  sep-05
32024V M52-B20(20654) 110 (150) 1991  okt-99  sep-00
32024V M54-B22(22651) 125 (170) 2171  sep-00 sep-05
32524V M54-B25(256S5) 141 (192) 2494 sep-00 sep-05
325Xi 24_V M54-B25(2565S5) 141 (192) 2494  sep-00 sep-05
328124V M52-B28TU(28652) 142 (193) 2793 jun-99  mei-00
330 24_V M54-B30(306S3) 170 (231) 2979  jun-00 sep-05
330% 24_V M54-B30(30653) 170 (231) 2979  jun-00 sep-05
318d 16_V M47-D20(204D1) 85 (116) 1951  okt-02 mrt-03
318d 16_V M47-D20(204D4) 85 (116) 1951  mrt-03  mei-06
320d 16_V M47-D20(204D1) 100 (136) 1951  mrt-00  sep-01
320d 16_V M47-D20(204D4) 110 (150) 1995 sep-01  sep-05
330d 24_V M57-D30(306D1) 135 (184) 2926  okt-99  feb-03
330d 24_V M57N-D30(306D2) 150 (204) 2993  feb-03 sep-05
330xd 24_V M57-D30(306D1) 135 (184) 2926  jan-00 mrt-03
330Xd 24_V M57N-D30(306D2) 150 (204) 2993  aug-02 mei-05
BMW 3 serie Touring (E91) [Combi]
316i16_V N43-B16A 90 (122) 1597 sep-08  jun-12
3181 16_V N46-8208 95 (129) 1995  jan-06  aug-07
3181 16_V N43-B20A 105 (143) 1995 mei-07 mei-12
3201 16_V N46-B20B; N46-B20C 110 (150) 1995 sep-05  jun-12
320i 16_V Corporate Lease N43-B20A 120 (163) 1995 feb-07 mei-12
3201 16_V N43-B20A 125 (170) 1995  feb-07 dec-12
323124V N52-B25A 130 (177) 2497  apr-06  jun-07
323124V N52-B25A 140 (190) 2497  sep-06  jul-08
32524V N53-B30A 155 (211) 2979  sep-07  jun-12
325i xDrive 24_V N53-B30A 155 (211) 2979  sep-08  jun-12
325i24_V N52-B25A; N52-B25C 160 (218) 2497  dec-04 aug-08
325Xi24_V N52-B25C 160 (218) 2497  aug-05 aug-08
325Xi24_V N53-B30A 160 (218) 2979  sep-07 aug-08
325i xDrive 24_V N53-B30A 160 (218) 2979  sep-08  jun-12
328i24_V N53-B30A 160 (218) 2979 sep07  jun-12
328i24_V N51-B30A; N52-B30A 171 (232) 2979 mrt07  jun-12
328Xi24_V N52-B30A 171 (232) 2979  sep-08  dec-10
330i24_V N52-B30A 190 (258) 2979  aug-05 aug-07
330%i24_V N52-B30A 190 (258) 2979  sep-05 aug-07
330i24_V N52-B30A; N53-B30A 200 (272) 2996 sep-07  jun-12
330%i24_V N52-B30A; N53-B30A 200 (272) 2996 sep-07  jun-12
330i xDrive 24_V N53-B30A 200 (272) 2996 sep-07  jun-12
335i24_V N54-B30A; N55-B30A 225 (306) 2979  sep-06  jun-12
335Xi24_V N54-B30A; N55-B30A 225 (306) 2979  mrt-07  aug-08
335i xDrive 24_V N54-B30A; N55-B30A 225 (306) 2979  sep-08  jun-12
316d 16_V N47-D20C 85 (116) 1995 sep-09  jun-12
318d 16_V M47-D20(204D4) 90 (122) 1995 sep-05 aug-07
318d 16_V N47-D20C 100 (136) 1995 jul07  jun-12
318d 16_V N47-D20A; N47-D20C 105 (143) 1995 sep-07  jun-12
320d 16_V Edition Fleet M47-D20(204D4) 110 (150) 1995 dec-04 aug-07
320d 16_V Corporate Lease M47-D20(204D4); N47-D20C 120 (163) 1995 dec-04  jun-12
320d xDrive 16_V Corporate Lease N47-D20C 120 (163) 1995 ju-09  jun-12
320d 16_V N47-D20A; N47-D20C 130 (177) 1995  feb-07  dec-10
320xd,d xDrive 16_V N47-D20C 130 (177) 1995 sep-08  feb-10
320d 16_V N47-D20C 135 (184) 1995  mrt-10  mei-12
320d xDrive 16_V N47-D20C 135 (184) 1995  mrt-10  jun-12
3254 24_V M57N2-D30(306D3) 145 (197) 2993  sep-06  jun-12
3254 24_V N57-D30A 150 (204) 2993  feb-10  jun-12
330d 24_V M57N2-D30(306D3) 170 (231) 2993 dec-04 aug-08
330Xd 24_V M57N2-D30(306D3) 170 (231) 2993 sep-05 jun-12
330d 24_V N57-D30A 180 (245) 2979  feb-08 mei-12
330Xd 24_V N57-D30A 180 (245) 2979 jan-09  jun-12
335d 24_V M57-D30(306D5) 210 (286) 2993 sep-06  jun-12
BMW 5 serie (E12) [Sedan]
518 M10-B18(184VB) 66 (90) 1766 jul-74  mei-81
518i M10-B18(184EB) 80 (109) 1766 jun-79  jun-81
520-4 121 85(116) 1990  jun-72  jan-79
520-6 M20-B20(206VA) 90 (122) 1990  mrt-77  jun-81
520i M10-B20 96 (131) 1990 aug-72  Okt-75
520i M10-B20 92 (125) 1990  mrt-72 jul-79
525 M30-B25(256VA) 107 (145) 2494  okt-73  aug-76
525 M30-B25(256VA) 110 (150) 2494 aug-75  jun-81
528 128 121 (165) 2788  jan-75 aug-76
528 128 125 (170) 2788 aug-75  juk77
528i M30-B28 130 (177) 2788  mrt-77  sep-79
528i 286.EV1 135 (184) 2788 aug-79  jun-81
BMW 5 serie (E28) [Sedan]
518 M10-B18(184VC); M10-B18(184VD) 66 (90) 1766  jun-81 sep-84
518i M10-B18(184EB) 77 (105) 1766 mei-81  dec-87
520i M20-B20(206EA) 92 (125) 1990  jun-81  dec-87
520i Kat. M20-B20(206KA) 95 (129) 1990 aug-85 dec-87
525 M30-B25(256EA) 110 (150) 2494  jun-81 dec-87
525e M20-B27(276EA) 92 (125) 2693 mei-83  dec-87
525e M20-B27(276KB) 95 (129) 2693 dec-84 dec-87
525€ Kat. M20-B27(276KA); M20-B27(276KB) 90 (122) 2693 sep-81 dec-87
528i, iA M30-B28(286EA) 135 (184) 2788  jun-81 dec-87
535 Kat. M30-B34(346KA) 136 (185) 3430  jan-85 dec-87
535 M30-B34(346KA) 141 (192) 3430  jan-85 dec-87
535 M30-B34(346EC) 162 (220) 3430  jan-85 dec-87
524d M21-D24(246DA) 63 (86) 2443  mrt-86  dec-87
524td M21-D24(246TA) 85 (116) 2443  sep-83  dec-87



BMW 5 serie (E34) [Sedan]
518i
518i
520i
520 24_V
525i
525i24_V
525iX 24_V
530i
530 V8 32_V
535i
540 V8 32_V
524td
525td
525tds
BMW 5 serie (E39) [Sedan]
520 24_V
520 24_V
520 24_V
523124V
525i24_V
52824V
530 24_V
535132_V
535132_V
54032_V
520d 16_V
525 td
525 tds
525d 24_V
530d 24_V
530d 24_V
BMW 5 serie (E60) [Sedan]
520 16_V
520§ 24_V
520 16_V
523i24_V
523i24_V
523i24_V
525i24_V
525i24_V
525Xi24_V
525i24_V
525Xi24_V
528i24_V
528Xi, i Xdrive 24_V
530§ 24_V
530§ 24_V
530xi 24_V
530§ 24_V
530xi 24_V
530i xDrive 24_V
535i32_V
535i xDrive 32_V
540i32_V
545i32_V
550i32_V
520d 16_V Edition Fleet
520d 16_V Corporate Lease
520d 16_V
525d 24_V
525d 24_V
525xd 24_V
530d 24_V
530d 24_V
530d 24_V
530xd 24_V
530d 24_V
530xd 24_V
535d 24_V
535d 24_V
BMW 5 serie Touring (E34) [Combi]
518i
518i
520i24_V
5251 24_V
525iX 24_V
530i V8 32_V
540i v8 32_V
525td
525tds

M40-B18(184E1) 83 (113)
M43-B18(184E2) 85 (116)
M20-B20(206KA) 95 (129)
M50-B20(206S1); M50-B20(20652) 110/110 (150 / 150)
M20-B25(256K1) 126 /125 (171/170)
M50-B25(256S1); M50-B25(25652) 141 (192)
M50-B25(256S1); M50-B25(25652) 141 (192)
M30-B30(306KA) 138 (188)
M60-B30(30851) 160 (218)
M30-B34(346KB) 155 (211)
M60-B40(40851) 210 (286)
M21-D24(246TB) 85/85 (116 / 116)
M51-D25(256T1) 85 (116)
M51-D25(256T1) 105 /105 (143 / 143)
M52-B20(206S3); M52-B20(20654) 100 (136)
M52-B20(206S3); M52-B20(20654) 110 (150)
M54-B22(226S1) 125 (170)
M52-B25(256S3) 125 (170)
M54-B25(256S5) 141 (192)
M52-B28(286S1); M52-B28TU(28652) 142 (193)
M54-B30(306S3) 170 (231)
M62-B35(358S1); M62-B35(35852) 173 (235)
M62-B35(35852) 180 (245)
M62-B44(448S1); M62-B44(44852) 210 (286)
M47-D20(204D1) 100 (136)
M51-D25(256T1) 85 (116)
M51-D25(256T1) 105 (143)
Ms7-D25 120 (163)
M57-D30(306D1) 135 (184)
M57-D30(306D1) 142 (193)
N46-B20B 115 (156)
M54-B22(226S1) 125 (170)
N43-B20A 125 (170)
N52-B25A 130 (177)
N52-B25A 140 (190)
N53-B25A 140 (190)
M54-B25(256S5) 141 (192)
N52-B25A 160 (218)
N52-B25A 160 (218)
N53-B30A 160 (218)
N53-B30A 160 (218)
N52-B30A 172 (234)
N52-B30A 172 (234)
M54-B30(30653) 170 (231)
N52-B30A 190 (258)
N52-B30A 190 (258)
N53-B30A 200 (272)
N52-B30A; N53-B30A 200 (272)
N52-B30A; N53-B30A 200 (272)
N54-B30A 224 (305)
N54-B30A 224 (305)
N62-B40A 225 (306)
N62-B44A 245 (333)
N62-B48B 270 (367)
M47-D20(204D4) 110 (150)
M47-D20(204D4); N47-D20C 120 (163)
N47-D20A; N47-D20C 130 (177)
M57-D25(256D2) 130 (177)
M57N2-D30(306D3) 145 (197)
M57N2-D30(306D3) 145 (197)
M57N-D30(306D2); M57N2-D30(306D3) 155 (211)
MS7N-D30(306D2) 160 (218)
M57N2-D30(306D3) 170 (231)
M57N2-D30(306D3) 170 (231)
M57N2-D30(306D3) 173 (235)
M57N2-D30(306D3) 173 (235)
M57-D30(306D4) 200 (272)
M57-D30(306D5) 210 (286)
M40-B18(184E1) 83 (113)
M43-B18(184E2) 85 (116)
M50-B20(206S1); M50-B20(20652) 110/110 (150 / 150)
M50-B25(25652) 141 (192)
M50-B25(256S1); M50-B25(25652) 141 (192)
M60-B30(308S1) 160 (218)
M60-B40(408S1) 210 (286)
M51-D25(256T1) 85 (116)
M51-D25(256T1) 105/ 105 (143 / 143)

1796
1796
1990
1990
2494
2494
2494
2986
2997
3430
3982
2443
2498
2498

1991
1991
2171
2494
2494
2793
2979
3498
3498
4398
1951
2498
2498
2497
2926
2926

1995
2171
1995
2497
2497
2497
2495
2497
2497
2996
2996
2996
2996
2979
2996
2996
2996
2996
2996
2979
2979
4000
4398
4799
1995
1995
1995
2497
2993
2993
2993
2993
2993
2993
2993
2993
2993
2993

1796
1796
1991
2494
2494
2997
3982
2498
2498

apr-94
aug-95
aug-90
aug-95
aug-90
dec-95
aug-95
apr-90
dec-95
feb-93
dec-95
aug-91
aug-95
aug-95

jun-03
jun-03
jun-03
aug-00
jun-03
aug-00
jun-03
aug-98
jun-03
jun-03
jun-03
jun-03
jun-03
jun-03
sep-00
jun-03

dec-09
mrt-10
mrt-10
feb-07
mrt-10
mrt-10
feb-05
dec-09
feb-07
mrt-10
dec-09
dec-09
dec-09
feb-05
mrt-07
feb-07
dec-09
aug-07
aug-08
mrt-10
mrt-10
dec-09
aug-05
dec-09
feb-07
dec-09
dec-09
mrt-10
mrt-10
aug-07
dec-09
sep-05
mrt-07
feb-07
dec-09
aug-07
mrt-10
mrt-10

apr-94
jul-96
jul-96
jul-96
mrt-96
jul-96
jul-96
jul-96
jul-96



BMW 5 serie Touring (E39) [Combi]

52024V
52024V
52024V
523124V
525i 24V
528124V
53024V
54032_V
520d 16_V
525tds

525d 24_V
530d 24_V
530d 24_V

BMW 5 serie Touring (E61) [Combi]

520i 16_V Corporate Lease
5201 16_V
523124V
523124V
525i24_V
525i24_V
525i24_V
525Xi24_V
525Xi24_V
530 24_V
530x 24_V
530x 24_V
5301 24_V
535xi 24_V
545i32_V
550i32_V
520d 16_V Edition Fleet
520d 16_V
520d 16_V
525d 24_V
525d 24_V
525xd 24_V
530d 24_V
530d 24_V
530xd 24_V
530d 24_V
530xd 24_V
535d 24_V
535d 24_V
BMW 6 serie (E24) [Coupé]
628 CSi
630CS
630CS
633 CSi
633 CSi
635 CSi
635 CSsi
635 CSsi
635 CSsi
BMW 6 serie (E63) [Coupé]
630 Cili 24_V
630i 24_V
645Ci4.4V832_V
650i4.8V832_V
650i4.8V832_V
635d 24_V
BMW 6 serie (E64) [Cabrio]
630 Ci24_V
630i 24_V
645Ci4.4V832_V
650i4.8V832_V
635d 24_V
BMW 7 serie (E23) [Sedan]
728
728i
730
733i
735i
735i
735i
745i Turbo
745i
BMW 7 serie (E32) [Sedan]
730i,iL
730i,iL
730i,iL V8 32_V
735i,iL
735i,iL
740i,iL V8 32_V
750i,iL 5.0 V12

M52-B20(20653); M52-B20(20654)
M52-B20(20653); M52-B20(20654)

M54-822(22651)

M52-B25(25654); M52-B25(25653)

M54-B25(256S5)

M52-B28(286S1); M52-B28TU(286S2)

M54-B30(306S3)

M62-B44(44851); M62-B44(44852)

M47-D20
M51-D25
M57-D25
M57-D30(306D1)
M57-D30(306D1)

204D1)

(
(256T1)

N43-B20A
N43-B20A

N52-B25A

N53-B25A
M54-B25(256S5)
N52-B25A

N53-B30A

N52-B25A

N53-B30A

N52-B30A

N52-B30A

N53-B30A

N53-B30A

N54-B30A

N62-B44A

N62-B48B
M47-D20(204D4)
M47-D20(204D4); N47-D20C
N47-D20A; N47-D20C
M57-D25(256D2)
MS7N2-D30(306D3)
MS7N2-D30(306D3)
MS7N-D30(306D2)
MS7N2-D30(306D3)
MS7N2-D30(306D3)
MS7N2-D30(306D3)
MS7N2-D30(306D3)
M57-D30(306D4)
M57-D30(306D5)

M30-B28
M30-B30
M30-B30
M30-B32
M30-B32

M30-B35(L-Jetronic); M30-B35(Motronic); M30-B35(346EC)
346EC); M30-B34(346KA); M30-B34(346KB)

(
M30-B34(
M30-B34(346KA)
M30-B34(346KB)

N52-B30A
N53-B30A
N62-B44A
N62-B48B
N62-B48B
M57-D30(306D5)

N52-B30A
N53-B30A
N62-B44A
N62-B48B
M57-D30(306D5)

286.VZ1

M30-B28; M86-B28
306_VZ1

M30-832
M30-B34(346EC)
M30-B34(346EC)
M30-B34(346KA)
M30-B32(326TA)
M30-B34(346TA)

M30-B30(306EA)
M30-B30(306KA)
M60-B30(30851)
M30-B35ME7
M30-B34(346KB)
M60-B40(408S1)
M70-B50M

100 (136)
110 (150)
125 (170)
125 (170)
141 (192)
142 (193)
170 (231)
210 (286)
100 (136)
105 (143)
120 (163)
135 (184)
142 (193)

120 (163)
125 (170)
130 (177)
140 (190)
141 (192)
160 (218)
160 (218)
160 (218)
160 (218)
190 (258)
190 (258)
200 (272)
200 (272)
224 (305)
245 (333)
270 (367)
110 (150)
120 (163)
130 (177)
120 (163)
145 (197)
145 (197)
160 (218)
170 (231)
170 (231)
173 (235)
173 (235)
200 (272)
210 (286)

135 (184)
135 (184)
136 (185)
147 (200)
145 (197)
160 (218)
141 (192)
136 (185)
155 (211)

190 (258)
200 (272)
245 (333)
268 (364)
270 (367)
210 (286)

190 (258)
200 (272)
245 (333)
270 (367)
210 (286)

125 (170)
135 (184)
135 (184)
145 (197)
141 (192)
160 (218)
136 (185)
185 (252)
185 (252)

145 (197)
138 (188)
160 (218)
162 (220)
155 (211)
210 (286)
220 (299)

1991
1991
2171
2495
2494
2793
2979
4398
1951
2498
2497
2926
2926

1995
1995
2497
2497
2494
2497
2996
2497
2996
2996
2996
2996
2996
2979
4398
4799
1995
1995
1995
2497
2993
2993
2993
2993
2993
2993
2993
2993
2993

2788
2985
2985
3205
3210
3430
3430
3430
3430

2996
2996
4398
4799
4799
2993

2996
2996
4398
4799
2993

2788
2788
2986
3210
3430
3430
3430
3210
3430

2986
2986
2997
3430
3430
3982
4988

sep-04
sep-07
sep-03
jul-0s
sep-05
jul-07

sep-04
sep-07
apr-04
sep-05

jul-07

mei-77
sep-77
mei-77
mei-77
apr-85
sep-82
mei-84
apr-80
mei-83

dec-86

jul-86
apr-92
sep-86
jun-86
mei-92
sep-87

aug-01
aug-01
dec-03
aug-00
mei-04
aug-00
dec-03
dec-03
sep-03
mei-04
mei-04
sep-00
mei-04

aug-10
dec-10
feb-07
sep-10
dec-10
mei-10
sep-10
dec-10
aug-08
feb-07
feb-07
sep-08
dec-10
mei-10
dec-10
dec-10
feb-07
mei-10
mei-10
mrt-07
mei-10
sep-08
sep-05
feb-07
feb-07
mei-10
aug-07
dec-10
dec-10

aug-87
aug-79
aug-79
dec-81
aug-84
apr-82
apr-89
dec-86
apr-89

aug-07
aug-10
aug-05
jul-10
aug-10
jul-10

aug-07
aug-10
aug-05
aug-10

jul-10

aug-79
aug-86
aug-79
aug-86
aug-86
sep-86
sep-86
apr-83
aug-86

sep-94
mrt-94
sep-94
dec-87
jun-92
mrt-94
sep-94



BMW 7 serie (E38) [Sedan]
728iAIA Executive 24_V
730ifiL V8 32_V
730ifiL V8 32_V
7350/l V8 32_V
740ifiL 4.0 V8 32_V
740ifiL 4.4 V8 32_V
750ifiL
725tds
730d 24_V
730d 24_V
740d V8 32_V

BMW 8 serie (E31) [Coupé]
840Ci 4.0 v8 32_V
840Ci 4.4 V8 32_V
850i 5.0
850Ci 5.4
850CSi 5.6

BMW M3 (E30/2) Sedan
2316_V
2316_V
2316_V
23Evo116_V
25Evo 1l 16_V

BMW M3 (E36/2) Coupé
3.0 24_V Automatic
3024V
3024 VGT
3.2 24_V Automatic
3224V

BMW M3 (E36/2C) Cabrio
3024V
3.2 24_V Automatic
3224V

BMW M3 (E36/2C) Cabrio
3024V
3.2 24_V Automatic
3224V

BMW M3 (E36/2C) Cabrio
3024V
3.2 24_V Automatic
3224V

BMW M3 (E36/4) Sedan
3024V
3.2 24_V Automatic
3224V

BMW M3 (E46/2) Coupé
3224V
3224 VCsL

BMW M3 (E92) Coupé
4.0Vv832_V
4.4GTSV832_V

BMW M5 (E34) Sedan
M5 3524 V
M53.824_V

BMW ME35 CSi (E24) Coupé
3524V
3524V

BMW X1 (E84) [SUV]
sDrive 16i 1.6 16_V Turbo
sDrive 18i 2.0 16_V
sDrive 20i 2.0 16_V Twin Power Turbo
xDrive 20i 2.0 16_V Twin Power Turbo
xDrive 28i 2.0 16_V Twin Power Turbo
xDrive 25i 3.0 24_V
xDrive 28i 3.0 24_V
xDrive 35i 3.0 24_V Turbo
sDrive 16d 2.0 16_V
sDrive 18d 2.0 16_V
xDrive 18d 2.0 16_V
sDrive 18d 2.0 16_V/
xDrive 18d 2.0 16_V
sDrive 20d 2.0 16_V/
xDrive 20d 2.0 16_V
sDrive 20d 2.0 16_V/
xDrive 20d 2.0 16_V
sDrive 20d 2.0 16_V/
xDrive 20d 2.0 16_V
xDrive 23d 2.0 16_V
xDrive 25d 2.0 16_V

BMW Z3 (E36/7) [Cabrio]
18
19
19
1.916_V
2024V
2224V
2824V
2824V
3.024_V

M52-B28(286S1); M52-B28TU(28652)
M60-B30(30851)

M60-B30(30851)

M62-B35(35851)

M60-B40(40851)

M62-B44(44852); M62-B44(44851)
M73-B54(54121); M73-B54(54122)
M51-D25(256T1)

MS57-D30(306D1)

M57-D30(306D1)

M67-D39(398D1)

M60-B40(40851)
M62-B44(44852)
M70-B50M
M73-B54
S70-856(56121)

S14-B23(234EA); S14-B23(234S1); S14-B23(234S2)

S14-823(23452)
S14-B23(234EA)
S14-B23(234EA)
S14-825(25451)

S50-830(30652)
S50-830(306S1)
S50-830(306S1)
S52-832(32652)
S50-832(32651)

S$50-B30(306S1)
S$52-B32(326S2)
S$50-B32(326S1)

S$50-B30(306S1)
S$52-B32(326S2)
S$50-B32(326S1)

S$50-B30(306S1)
S$52-B32(326S2)
S$50-B32(326S1)

S$50-B30(306S1)
S$52-B32(326S2)
S$50-B32(326S1)

MSS54-B32(326S4)
S$54-B32(32654)

S65-B40A
S65-B44A

S38-B36(366S1)
S38-B38(386S1)

M88-B35(356ED) | S38-B35(356ED) |
$38-B35(356ED)

N20-B16A
N46-B20B
N20-B20A
N20-B20A
N20-B20A
N52-B30A
N52-B30A
N55-B30A
N47-D20C
N47-D20C
N47-D20C
N47-D20C
N47-D20C
N47-D20C
N47-D20C
N47-D20C
N47-D20C
N47-D20C
N47-D20C
N47-D20D
N47-D20D

M43-B18(184E2)
M43-B19(194E1)
M43TU-B19

M44-B19(194S1)
M52-B20(20654)
M54-B22(226S1)
M52-B28(286S1)
M52-B28(286S1)
M54-B30(306S3)

142 (193)
155 (211)
160 (218)
173 (235)
210 (286)
210 (286)
240 (326)
105 (143)
135 (184)
135 (184)
180 (245)

210 (286)
210 (286)
220 (299)
240 (326)
280 (381)

143 (194)

158 (215)

210 (286)
179 (243)
236 (321)

210 (286)
179 (243)
236 (321)

210 (286)
179 (243)
236 (321)

210 (286)
179 (243)
236 (321)

252 (343)
265 (360)

309 (420)
331 (450)

232/232 (315/315)
250 (340)

191 (260)

105 (143)
110 (150)
135 (184)
135 (184)
180 (245)
160 (218)
190 (258)
225 (306)
85 (116)
100 (136)
100 (136)
105 (143)
105 (143)
120 (163)
120 (163)
130 (177)
130 (177)
135 (184)
135 (184)
150 (204)
160 (218)

85 (116)
85 (116)
87 (118)
103 (140)
110 (150)
125 (170)
142 (193)
143 (194)
170 (231)

2793
2997
2997
3498
3982
4398
5379
2498
2926
2926
3901

3982
4398
4988
5379
5576

2302
2302
2302
2302
2467

2956
2956
2956
3201
3201

2956
3201
3201

2956
3201
3201

2956
3201
3201

2956
3201
3201

3248
3246

3999
4361

3535
3795

3453
3453

1598
1995
1997
1997
1997
2996
2996
2979
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995

1796
1895
1895
1895
1991
2171
2793
2793
2979

aug-95
okt-94
mrt-94
mrt-96
mrt-94
feb-96
nov-94
apr-96
aug-98
apr-00
mei-99

mrt-93
mrt-96
jan-90
sep-94
nov-92

jul-86
feb-87
jan-86
okt-88
jan-90

mrt-94
nov-92
sep-93
sep-96
okt-95

apr-94
jan-98
mrt-96

okt-94
sep-96
okt-95

okt-94
sep-96
okt-95

okt-94
sep-96
okt-95

jul-00
mei-03

jun-07
mrt-07

sep-88
jan-92

apr-84
apr-86

mrt-13
jan-10
sep-11
sep-11
mrt-11
mrt-10
sep-09
mrt-11
apr-12
mrt-09
mrt-09
dec-09
okt-09
mrt-10
mrt-10
okt-09
sep-09
jul-12
jul-12
okt-09
okt-09

okt-95
jan-99

julo8
nov-95
apr-99
okt-00
nov-96
jan-96
jun-00

nov-01
nov-01
feb-96
aug-98
feb-96

jul-o1

jul-o1
nov-01
apr-00
nov-01
nov-01

feb-96
jun-99
aug-94
dec-99
dec-96

jun-91
mei-89
dec-90
okt-90
jan-92

dec-95

jul-95
mei-95
apr-99
nov-98

jul-95
sep-99
sep-99

jul-95
mei-98
jan-98

jul-95
mei-98
jan-98

jul-95
mei-98
jan-98

mei-06
dec-03

jun-13
jun-13

mrt-92
jul-95

dec-88
feb-89

jun-15
jun-15
jun-15
jun-15
jun-15
aug-11
aug-11
jun-15
jun-15
jun-15
jun-15
jun-15
jun-15
jun-15
jun-15
jun-15
jun-12
jun-15
jun-15
jun-15
jun-15

okt-98
jan-03
jan-03
mrt-99

jul-00
jun-02
mei-00

jul-00
nov-02



BMW Z3 Coupé (E36/7C) [Coupé]
2824V
3024V
3024V
BMW Z3M Roadster (E36/7) Cabrio
3224V
3224V
3224V
BMW Zz4 (E85) [Cabrio]
2.016_V
2224V
2524V
2524V
25824V
3024V
3.0Si24 .V
32M24.V
BMW Z4 Roadster (E89) Cabrio
18i2.016_V
20i2.016_V
20i2.016_V
2812.016_V
2312524 V
30i3.024_V
3513.024_V
35is 3.0 24_V
Dacia Duster (HS) SUV
1.616_V
1.616_VLPG
1.616_V 4x4
1.6 16_V Hi-Flex
1.5dCi
1.5dCi
1.5dCi 4x4
1.5dCi
1.5dCi
1.5dCi 4x4
1.5dCi
1.5dCi 4x4
Dacia Duster Van Van
1.6 16_V Hi-Flex
1.5dCi
Dacia Logan (LS) [Sedan]
1.216_V
1.216_VLPG
14
1.4 Bifuel
1.6 MPI 85
1.6 Bifuel
16
1.6 Bifuel
1.616_V
1.6 16_V Flexifuel
1.5dCi
1.5dCi
1.5dCi75
1.5dCi 85
1.5dCi 88
Dacia Logan MCV (KS) [Combi]
14
1.6 MPI 85
1.6 MPI 85 Bifuel
16
1.6 Bifuel
1.616_V
1.6 16_V Flexifuel
1.5dCi
1.5dCi
1.5dCi
1.5dCi
Dacia Logan Express (FS) Van
14
1.6 MPI 85
16
1.6 Bifuel
1.5dCi
1.5dCi75
1.5dCi 85
1.5dCi 88
Dacia Logan Pick-up (US) [Pick-up]
14
16
1.6 MPI 85
1.6 Bifuel
1.5dCi
1.5dCi75
1.5dCi 85
1.5dCi 88

M52-B28(28651)
M54-B30(30653)
M54-830(30653)

S52-832(32652)
S50-832(32651)
S54-832(32654)

N46-B20B
M54-822(22651)
N52-B25A
M54-B25(256S5)
N52-B25A
M54-B30(30653)
N52-B30A
S54B32(32654)

N20-B20A
N20-B20A
N20-B20A
N20-B20A
N52-B25A
N52-B30A
N54-B30A
N54-B30A

KA4M-690(KAM-F6) K4M-694 KAM-696(K4M-HG) K4M-896(K4M-28) KAM-842(K4M-18)

K4M-616 K4M-642
K4M-606(K4M-A6)

K4M-F696

KOK-796(KIK-87); KIK-830
K9K-612(KIK-C6); KIK-884; KIK-892
KOK-884; K9K-894

K9K-896

K9K-658(K9K-G6) KIK-856(Euro 5)
KOK-858(EUro 5); KIK-658(KIK-G6)
KOK-898

KOK-898

K4M-696(K4M-H6)
K9K-892 K9K-894

D4F-732(D4F-F7)
D4F-734(D4F-F7)
K73-710(K7J-A7)
K73-710(K7J-A7); K7J-714
K7M-800(K7M-A8)
K7M-718

K7M-710

K7M-718
K4M-690(KAM-F6); K4M-696(K4M-H6)
K4M-696(K4M-H6)
K9K-790

K9K-792

K9K-892
K9K-796(K9K-87)
K9K-892

K73-710(K73-A7)
K7M-800(K7M-A8)
K7M-718
K7M-710
K7M-710

K4M-690(K4M-F6); K4M-696(K4M-H6); K4M-697

K4M-690; KAM-694
K9K-792

K9K-892
K9K-796(KIK-87)
K9K-892

K73-710(K7J-A7)
K7M-800(K7M-A8)
K7M-710
K7M-818

K9K-792

K9K-892
K9K-796(K9K-87)
K9K-892

K73-710(K7J-A7)
K7M-710
K7M-800(K7M-A8)
K7M-800(K7M-A8)
K9K-792

K9K-892
K9K-796(K9K-87)
K9K-892

142 (193)
170 (231)
168 (228)

179 (243)
236 (321)
239 (325)

110 (150)
125 (170)
130 (177)
141 (192)
160 (218)
170 (231)
195 (265)
252 (343)

115 (156)
120 (163)
135 (184)
180 (245)
150 (204)
190 (258)
225 (306)
250 (340)

77 (105)
77 (105)
77 (105)
77 (105)
63 (86)

66 (90)

66 (90)

79 (107)
80 (109)
80 (109)
81 (110)
81 (110)

77 (105)
66 (90)

55 (75)
53 (72)
55 (75)
55 (75)
62 (84)
62 (84)
64 (87)
64 (87)
77 (105)
77 (105)
48 (65)
50 (68)
55 (75)
63 (86)
65 (88)

55 (75)
62 (84)
62 (84)
64 (87)
64 (87)
77 (105)
77 (105)
50 (68)
55 (75)
63 (86)
65 (88)

55 (75)
62 (84)
64 (87)
62 (84)
50 (68)
55 (75)
63 (86)
65 (88)

55 (75)
64 (87)
62 (84)
62 (84)
50 (68)
55 (75)
63 (86)
65 (88)

2793
2979
2979

3201
3201
3248

1995
2171
2497
2494
2497
2979
2996
3248

1997
1997
1997
1997
2497
2979
2979
2979

1598
1598
1598
1598
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461

1598
1461

1149
1149
1390
1390
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461

1390
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1461
1461
1461
1461

1390
1598
1598
1598
1461
1461
1461
1461

1390
1598
1598
1598
1461
1461
1461
1461

juk97
jun-00
jun-00

feb-98
jan-97
jun-01

mrt-05
okt-03
sep-05
feb-03
jan-06
sep-02
jan-06
jan-06

apr-13
sep-11
sep-11
sep-11
mrt-09
feb-09
feb-09
mrt-10

apr-10
apr-11
jun-10
aug-10
apr-10
okt-10
okt-10
jun-10
aug-13
aug-13
aug-13
okt-10

apr-11
apr-11

feb-06
feb-06
sep-04
sep-04
mei-10
mei-10
sep-04
aug-04
feb-06
juk10
sep-05
jan-06
okt-10
sep-07
okt-10

feb-07
okt-10
mei-10
feb-07
nov-08
feb-07
nov-09
feb-07
okt-10
sep-07
okt-10

mrt-09
mei-10
mrt-09
mei-10
mrt-09
mei-10
mrt-09
mei-10

jan-09
mrt-08
mei-10
mei-10
mrt-08
mei-10
mrt-08
mei-10

jun-00
nov-02
nov-02

jun-00
jun-00
nov-02

feb-09
okt-05
feb-09
dec-05
aug-08
dec-05
aug-08
aug-08

aug-16
aug-16
aug-16
aug-16
aug-11
aug-11
aug-16
aug-16

jan-18
jan-18
jan-18
jan-18
jan-18
jan-18
jan-18
jan-18
jan-18
jan-18
jan-18
jan-18

okt-12
okt-12
okt-12
okt-12
okt-12
okt-12
okt-12
mrt-11
okt-12
okt-12
okt-12
okt-12
okt-12
okt-12
okt-12

mei-13
mei-13
mei-13
mei-13
mei-13
mei-13
mei-13
mei-13
mei-13
mei-13
mei-13

dec-12



Dacia Sandero (BS) Hatchback
1.216_V
1.4
1.4LPG
1.6 BiFuel
1.6 MPI 85
16
1.6 LPG
1.6 BiFuel
1.6 16_V Bifuel
1.616_V
1.5dCi
1.5dCi70
1.5dCi75
1.5dCi 85
1.5dCi 88
Fiat Croma (194) Hatchback
1.8 MPI 16_V
2.2 MPI16_V
1.9 JTD Multijet
1.9 JTD Multijet
1.9 JTD Multijet 16_V
1.9 JTD Multijet 16_V
2.4 JTD Multijet 20_V Autom.
Fiat Grande Punto (199) [Hatchback]
12
1.2 Euro 5
1.2LPG
1.4 Dualogic
14
1.4 Natural Power
1.416_V
1.4 T-Jet 16_V
1.3 JTD Multijet 16_V
1.3 JTD Multijet 16_V
1.3 JTD Multijet 16_V VGT
1.3 JTD Multijet 16_V VGT
1.6 JTD Multijet 120
1.9 Multijet
1.9 Multijet
1.9 Multijet Sport
Ford Escort Il (GAA) [Hatchback]
11LGL
1.1L,GL,Custom
11
1.3 L,GL,Ghia
16LX
1.6 GL,Ghia
1.6 Kat.
1.6 XR-3i
1.6 D,LD,GLD
Ford Escort (ALD) [Cabrio]
13
16
1.6 XR-3i
Ford Escort (AWA) [Combi]
11
1.1L,Bravo
1.3 L,Bravo
16
1.6 D,LD,GLD
Ford Escort Express (AVA) [Van]
1.135/55
13
1.6 D,LD,GLD
Ford Escort (AAF/ABF/GAF) [Hatchback]
1.1C,CL,Laser
13CLC
1.3(s6)
1.4 CL,Ghia
1.4 CL,Ghia
1.4 CL,Ghia (S6)
16L
1.6 Kat.
1.6 XR-3i Kat. (U9)
1.6 XR-3i Ghia
1.6 CD,CLD,GLD
1.8CD,CLD
Ford Escort (ADF/ANF/AWF) [Combi]
11
1.3CL
1.4 CL,Ghia
l4cCL
1l4icL
16L
1.6 CLi,Eurostar
1.6 CL Diesel
1.8 CL,Eurostar Diesel

DA4F-732(D4F-F7)
K73-710(K7J-A7)
K73-714
K7M-818(Euro 4)
K7M-800(K7M-A8)
K7M-710
K7M-718
K7M-718

K4M-690(K4M-F6); K4M-694; K4AM-696(K4M-H6)

K4M-690(KAM-F6)
K9K-790

KOK-792

K9K-892
KOK-796(KIK-87)
KOK-892

939.A.4000
194.A.1000
939.A.7000
939.A.1000
939.A.8000
939.A.2000
939.A.3000

199.A.4000(Euro 4)
169.A.4000(Euro 5)
199.A.4000(Euro 4)
199.A.7000

350.A.1000
350.A.1000(Euro 5; Euro 6)
199.A.6000
198.A.4000(Euro 4)
199.B.2000(Euro 5)
199.A.2000

223.A.9000; 199.B.4000(Euro 5)
199.A.3000
955.A.3000(Euro 5)
939.A.7000

939.A.1000

199.A.5000

GMA_LC(CVH); GLB(CVH)
GPA_HC

GSE

JPA(CVH)

LGA

LPA; LP1

L4B(CVH)

LRA; LR1

LTA

JIPA(CVH)
LPA; LP1

LRA; LR1

GSE

GLB(CVH); GMA(CVH); GLA(CVH)

JIPA(CVH)
LPA; LP1
LTA

GLB(CVH)
JIPA(CVH)
LTA

GSG
JLA; JLB; JBB
JBA(HCS)
FUAA

FUA

F68; F6D; FUC
LP2

LUG

LIB(CVH)
LRB; LR2

LTC

RTA; RTB

GSG
JLA; JLB; JBB
FUAA

FUA

F68; F6D; FUC
LP2

L4B(CVH)

LTC

RTA; RTB

55 (75)
55 (75)
53 (72)
60 (82)
62 (84)
64 (87)
62 (84)
64 (87)
77 (105)
79 (107)
48 (65)
50 (68)
55 (75)
63 (86)
65 (88)

103 (140)
108 (147)
85 (116)

88 (120)

100 (136)
110 (150)
147 (200)

48 (65)
51 (69)
51 (69)
55 (75)
57 (77)
51 (69)
70 (95)
88 (120)
51 (69)
55 (75)
62 (84)
66 (90)
88 (120)
85 (116)
88 (120)
96 (131)

40 (54)
43 (58)
37 (50)
51 (69)
48 (65)
58 (79)
66 (90)
77 (105)
40 (54)

51 (69)
58 (79)
71(97)

37 (50)
40 (54)
51 (69)
58 (79)
40 (54)

40 (54)
51 (69)
40 (54)

37 (50)

4444 (60 / 60)
46 (63)

51 (69)

55 (75)

54154 (73/73)
58 (79)

66 (90)

75 (102)

77 (105)

40 (54)

44 (60)

37 (50)
44 (60)
51 (69)
55 (75)
54 (73)
58 (79)
66 (90)
40 (54)
44 (60)

1149
1390
1390
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461

1796
2198
1910
1910
1910
1910
2387

1242
1242
1242
1368
1368
1368
1368
1368
1248
1248
1248
1251
1598
1910
1910
1910

1117
1117
1117
1296
1567
1597
1597
1597
1608

1296
1597
1597

1117
1117
1296
1597
1608

1117
1296
1608

1117
1297
1297
1392
1392
1392
1597
1598
1596
1597
1608
1753

1117
1297
1392
1392
1392
1597
1597
1608
1753

nov-08
jun-08
jan-09
jan-11
mei-10
jun-08
mei-10
jun-08
jan-11

juk11
nov-08
nov-08
okt-10
nov-08
nov-08

dec-05
jun-05
jun-05
jun-05
dec-05
jun-05
jun-05

okt-05
sep-10
jul-08
okt-05
jun-05
jul-08
okt-05
sep-07
jul-08
okt-05
apr-10
okt-05
jul-08
jun-06
okt-05
okt-05

sep-80
sep-80
aug-83
sep-80
mei-83
sep-80

jul-85
okt-82
feb-84

sep-83
sep-83
sep-83

aug-83
sep-80
mrt-81
sep-80
feb-84

mrt-81
mrt-81
feb-84

dec-85
jan-86

jul-88
jan-86
jan-86
jan-86
jan-86
apr-89
aug-89
jan-86
jan-86
jan-89

okt-85
jan-86
okt-85
jan-86
jan-86
jan-86
jan-86
jan-86

jul-88

dec-12
dec-12
dec-12
dec-12
dec-12
dec-12
okt-12
dec-12
dec-12
dec-12
dec-12
dec-12
dec-12
dec-12
dec-12

dec-11
dec-10
dec-11
dec-11
dec-07
dec-11
dec-11

jul-07
okt-12

aug-11

jun-13

dec-10

aug-83
aug-83
dec-85
dec-85

jul-86
dec-85
dec-85
dec-85
dec-85

dec-85
dec-85
dec-85

dec-85
aug-83
dec-85
dec-85
dec-85

feb-86
feb-86
feb-86

jul-90
jul-90
okt-90
jul-90
jul-90
jul-90
dec-88
jul-90
jul-90
okt-90
jan-89
jul-90

sep-90
jul-90
okt-90
jul-90
jul-90
jul-90
jul-90
jan-90
jul-90



Ford Escort Express (AVF/ADFV) [Van]

11

13

13

1.4

1.6 CL Diesel

1.8 CL,Eurostar Diesel
Ford Escort (ALF) [Cabrio]

1.4

1.4 Ghia

1.6 Ghia

16

1.6 XR-3i

1.6 XR-3i

Mini Mini One/Cooper (R50) [Hatchback]

1.416_V One
1.6 16_V One
1.6 16_V Cooper
1.4D One
1.4 D One
Mini Mini Cooper S (R53) [Hatchback]
1.616_V
1.616_V
1.6 16_V Works
1.6 16_V Works
Mini Mini Open (R52) [Cabrio]
1.6 16_V One
1.6 16_V Cooper
1.6 16_V Cooper S
1.6 16_V Cooper S
1.6 16_V Cooper S Works
Renault Clio Il (BB/CB) Hatchback
12
1.5dCi 65
1.5dCi 85
Renault Clio Il (BR/CR) [Hatchback]
1216_V 65
1216_ V75
1.2 16_V 75 Hi-Flex
1.2 16_V Quickshift 5
1.216_V TCe 100
1.216_V Tce
1.416_V
1.616_V
1.616_V
1616_VGT
2.016_V
2.0 16_V Renault Sport
2.0 16_V Gordini
1.5 dCi 65
1.5dCi 70
1.5dCi 75 FAP
1.5dCi 82
1.5dCi 85
1.5 dCi FAP
1.5 dCi 105 FAP
1.5dCi 105

Renault Clio Il Estate/Grandtour (KR) [Combi]

1216 V75
1.216_V 75 Hi-Flex
1.216_V
1.216_V TCE 100
1.216_V TCe
1416_V
1.616_V
1.616_V
1.5 dCi 65
1.5dCi 70
1.5 dCi 75 FAP
1.5dCi 85
1.5 dCi FAP
1.5 dCi 105 FAP
1.5dCi 105
Renault Clio Ill (SR) [Van]
1216 V75
1.216_V TCE 100
1.5dCi 70
1.5 dCi 75 FAP
1.5dCi 70
1.5 dCi FAP
1.5dCi 70
Renault Fluence (LZ) [Sedan]
1.616_V
1.616_V
1.616_V
2.016_V
2.016_V
1.5dCi 85
1.5dCi 90
1.5dCi 95
1.5 dCi 105
1.5dCi110
1.6 Energy dCi 130
ZE

GsG
JLA; JLB; JBB
JBA(HCS)
F6B; F6D; FUC
LTA

RTA; RTB

FUA
F6B; F6D; FUC

LP2; LPA

L4B(CVH) LUC(CVH)
LRB; LR2

LIB(CVH)

W10-B14A
W10-B16A
W10-B16A
W17-D14A(IND)
W17-D14A(IND)

W11-B16A
W11-B16A
W11-B16A
W11-B16A

W10-B16A
W10-B16A
W11-B16A
W11-B16A
W11-B16A

D7F-710 | D7F-720 D7F-722 D7F-726 D7F-746 D7F-766

K9K-700; K9K-704
K9K-718(Euro 4)

DA4F-740(D4F-D7)

DA4F-706; D4F-740(D4F-D7); D4F-764(D4F-E7)

D4F-740(D4F-D7); DAF-742
D4F-764(D4F-E7)
DA4F-784(D4F-H7)
D4F-786(D4F-H7)

K43-780

K4M-804

K4M-800(Euro 4); K4M-801(Euro 4)
K4M-862

M4R-700; M4R-701
F4R-830

FAR-832(F4R-P8)

K9K-752

K9K-768

K9K-770(KIK-67)

K9K-750

KIK-766(KIK-T7)
K9K-770(K9K-67)
K9K-772(Euro 4)
K9K-764(Euro 4); KIK-774

DA4F-740(D4F-D7)
DA4F-740(D4F-D7)
DA4F-764(D4F-E7)
DA4F-784(D4F-H7)
DA4F-786(D4F-H7)
K4J-780

K4M-800(Euro 4); K4AM-801(Euro 4)
K4M-862

K9K-752

K9K-714; K9K-768
K9K-770(K9K-67)
KIK-766(KIK-T7)
KIK-770(K9K-67)
K9K-772(Euro 4)
K9K-764(Euro 4); KIK-774

DA4F-740(D4F-D7)
DA4F-784(D4F-H7)
K9K-768
KIK-770(K9K-67)
KIK-766(KIK-T7)
KIK-770(K9K-67)
K9K-764(Euro 4)

K4M-838(K4M-W8)
K4M-838(K4M-W8); K4M-839
K4M-858(K4M-R8); K4M-V858
M4R-714

MA4R-714; M4R-751
K9K-830(KIK-F8)
KIK-834(K9K-H8)
K9K-836(K9IK-J8)
K9K-832(KIK-G8)

K9K-836(K9K-J8); KIK-837(KIK-NB); KIK-656(KIK-G6); KIK-657

ROM-402(ROM-A)
5AM-400

37 (50)
44 (60)
46 (63)
54 (73)
40 (54)
44 (60)

55 (75)
54 (73)
58 (79)

77 (105)
75 (102)

55 (75)
66 (90)
85 (116)
55 (75)
65 (88)

120 (163)
125 (170)
149 (203)
155 (211)

66 (90)
85 (116)

120 (163)
125 (170)
155 (211)

43 (58)
48 (65)
62 (84)

48 (65)
55 (75)
55 (75)
57 (77)
74 (101)
76 (103)
72 (98)
65 (88)
82 (111)
94 (128)
102 (139)
145 (197)
148 (201)
48 (65)
50 (68)
55 (75)
60 (82)
63 (86)
65 (88)
76 (103)
78 (106)

55 (75)
55 (75)
57 (77)
74 (101)
76 (103)
72 (98)
82 (111)
94 (128)
48 (65)
50 (68)
55 (75)
63 (86)
65 (88)
76 (103)
78 (106)

55 (75)
74 (101)
50 (68)
55 (75)
63 (86)
65 (88)
78 (106)

78 (106)
81 (110)
82 (111)
101 (137)
103 (140)
63 (86)
66 (90)
70 (95)
78 (106)
81 (110)
96 (131)
70 (95)

1117
1297
1297
1392
1608
1753

1392
1392
1597
1598
1597
1596

1598
1598
1598
1364
1364

1598
1598
1598
1598

1598
1598
1598
1598
1598

1149
1461
1461

1149
1149
1149
1149
1149
1149
1390
1598
1598
1598
1997
1998
1998
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461

1149
1149
1149
1149
1149
1390
1598
1598
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461

1149
1149
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461

1598
1598
1598
1997
1997
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461
1598

mei-86
feb-86
jul-88
feb-86
feb-86
jul-88

jan-86
feb-87
jan-86
jan-86
jan-86
aug-89

apr-03
jun-01
jun-01
jun-03
jun-03

mrt-02

jul-04
nov-03
nov-03

jul-04
jul-04
jul-04
jul-04
jul-04

sep-98
jun-01
feb-07

jun-05
jun-05

jul-08
jun-05
mei-07
mrt-11
jun-05
jun-05
jun-05
jun-09
sep-06
mrt-06
sep-08
jun-05
sep-05
aug-10
nov-07
sep-05
aug-10
jun-05
jun-05

feb-08

ju-08
feb-08
feb-08
mit-10
feb-10
feb-08
nov-08
feb-10
feb-08
aug-10
feb-08
aug-10
feb-08
feb-08

nov-05
nov-07
okt-05
aug-10
jun-05
aug-10
okt-05

feb-10
feb-10
feb-10
mei-11
feb-10
feb-10
feb-10

jul-14
feb-10
feb-10

jul-14
feb-12

ju-90
ju-90
ju-90
ju-90
jul-90
ju-90

jul-90
jul-90
dec-87
jul-90
jul-90
jul-90

sep-06
sep-06
sep-06
sep-06
sep-06

sep-06
sep-06
jun-05
sep-06

nov-07
nov-07
nov-07
nov-07
nov-07

feb-10
okt-09
okt-07

dec-14
dec-14
dec-12
mrt-13
dec-12
dec-12
dec-12
dec-12
dec-12
dec-12
dec-12
mrt-09
dec-12
dec-12
dec-12
dec-12
dec-12
dec-12
dec-12
dec-12
dec-12

mrt-13
mrt-13
mrt-13
mrt-13
mrt-13
mrt-13
mrt-13
jan-10
mrt-13
mrt-13
mrt-13
mrt-13
mrt-13
mrt-13
mrt-13

dec-14
dec-11

jul-10
dec-14

jul-10
dec-14
okt-07

jan-14
jan-14
jan-14
jan-14
jan-14
jan-14
jan-14

jan-14

jan-14



Renault Grand Scénic Il (JM) [MPV]
1.616_V
1.616_V
1.616_V
2.016_V
2.0 16_V Turbo
1.5dCi 100
1.5dCi 105
1.5dCi 105
1.9dCi110
1.9dCi115
1.9dCi120
1.9dCi 130
2.0 dCi 16_V 150
Renault Grand Scénic Ill (3Z) [MPV]
1.216_V TCe 115
1.416_V TCe 130
1.616_V
1.6 16_V Bifuel
2.016_V CVT
1.5dCi 85
1.5dCi 95
1.5dCi 105
1.5dCi110
1.6 dCi
1.9 dCi 130 FAP
2.0dCi16_V 160 FAP
2.0dCi 16_V 150 FAP Autom

Renault Kangoo/Grand Kangoo (KW) [MPV]

1.6
1.616_V
1.6 16_V GPL
1.6 16_V Hi-Flex
1.5dCi 70
1.5dCi 75 FAP
1.5dCi 85
1.5 dCi 90 FAP
1.5 dCi 105
1.5 dCi 105
1.5 dCi 110 FAP
Renault Kangoo Express (FW) [Van]
16
1.616_V
1.6 16_V GPL
1.5dCi 70
1.5dCi 85
1.5 dCi 90 FAP
1.5 dCi 105 FAP
1.5dCi 110
ZE
Renault Kangoo Be Bop (KW) [MPV]
1.616_V
1.5 dCi 90 FAP
1.5 dCi 105 FAP

Renault Laguna Il (BG) Hatchback 5-drs

1616 V
1.616_VLPG
1616 V
1816 V
1816 V
1816 V
1816 V
2016_V
2.016_V IDE

2.0 16_V Turbo
2.0 16_V Turbo
2.016_V Turbo GT
3.0V624_V
3.0V624_V
1.9.dCi 90

1.9 dCi 100

1.9 dCi 100

1.9 dCi 105
1.9.dCi 110
1.9.dCi 115

1.9 dCi 120
1.9.dCi 125
1.9.dCi 130
2.0dCi16_V
2.0dCiGT 16_V
2.2dCi 150 16_V
2.2dCi 150 16_V

K4M-761(Euro 4); K4M-782
Kam-812

Kam-788

FAR-770(Euro 4); FAR-771(Euro 4)
FAR-776(F4R-37)

K9K-728; K9K-729

K9K-734(Euro 4)
KIK-732(KIK-P7)

F9Q-804(Euro 4)

F9Q-803(Euro 4); F9Q-804(Euro 4); FIQ-812
F9Q-812

FOQ-803(Euro 4); F9Q-804(Euro 4); FOQ-816(Euro 4); FOQ-818(Euro 4)

MOR-700(Euro 4); MOR-721; MOR-722(Euro 4)

H5F-400(H5F-A4)
H4J-700(H4J-A7)

K4M-858(K4M-R8)

KA4M-866(K4M-T8)

M4R-711(M4R-F7); M4R-F713

KIK-830(KIK-F8)

KOK-846(KIK-R8)

KOK-832(KIK-G8)

KOK-836(KIK-J8); KIK-837(KIK-N8); KIK-636(KIK-AG)
RIM-402(RIM-A4); ROM-404(RIM-C4)
F9Q-870(F9Q-N8); F9Q-872(F9Q-P8)
M9R-610(M9R-B6)

M9R-615(MIR-C6)

K7M-750(Euro 4)

K4M-830(K4M-G8); K4M-831(K4M-H8)

Kam-834

KaMm-K8

K9K-840(Euro 4)

K9K-808(K9IK-EB) KIK-608(KIK-B6) KIK-628(KIK-EE)
K9K-812 K9K-802(Euro 4) |

KIK-808(KIK-EB); KIK-608(KIK-BE); KIK-628(KIK-EE)
KIK-804(KIK-C8); KIK-806

K9K-804(KIK-C8)

K9K-804(KIK-C8)

K7M-750(Euro 4)

K4M-834; K4M-835; K4M-836
K4M-834

K9K-840(Euro 4)

K9K-812

K9K-808(KIK-EB); KIK-608(KIK-B6)
K9K-806

K9K-804(KIK-C8)

5AM-400

KA4M-830(K4M-G8)
KOK-808(KIK-ES)
K9K-806

K4M-710; K4M-711; K4M-714
KaM-714

K4M-716(Euro 4)

F4P-770; F4P-773

FAP-770; F4P-771; FAP-773; FAP-774; F4P-775
F4P-770; F4P-774

FA4P-770; F4P-774

FAR-712; FAR-713; FAR-714; FAR-715; FAR-67(Euro 4)
F5R-700

F4R-764; FAR-765

F4R-784(Euro 4); FAR-786(Euro 4); FAR-787(Euro 4)
FAR-886(Euro 4); FAR-887(Euro 4)

L7X-731

L7X-733(Euro 4)

F9Q-664

F9Q-754

F9Q-752

F9Q-718; FIQ-754

F9Q-674(Euro 4); FOQ-758(Euro 4)

F9Q-17; F9Q-27

F9Q-670; F9Q-750; F9Q-756

F9Q-758(Euro 4)

F9Q-758(Euro 4); FIQ-759(Euro 4)

MOR-740(Euro 4; Euro 5)

M9R-760(Euro 4; Euro 5)

GIT-600; GIT-605(Euro 3); GIT-706(Euro 3); GIT-707(Euro 3)

G9T-700; G9T-702(Euro 3)

83 (113)
83 (113)
83 (113)
99 (135)
120 (163)
74 (101)
76 (103)
78 (106)
81 (110)
85 (116)
88 (120)
96 (131)
110 (150)

85 (116)
96 (131)
81 (110)
81 (110)
103 (140)
63 (86)
70 (95)
78 (106)
81 (110)
96 (131)
96 (131)
118 (160)
110 (150)

64 (87)
78 (106)
78 (106)
78 (106)
50 (68)
55 (75)
63 (86)
66 (90)
76 (103)
78 (106)
80 (109)

64 (87)
78 (106)
72 (98)
50 (68)
63 (86)
66 (90)
76 (103)
80 (109)
44.(60)

78 (106)
66 (90)
76 (103)

79 (107)
79 (107)
82 (111)
88 (120)
85 (116)
85 (116)
88 (120)
99 (135)
103 (140)
120 (163)
125 (170)
150 (204)
152 (207)
157 (213)
68 (92)
74 (101)
77 (105)
79 (107)
81 (110)
85 (116)
88 (120)
92 (125)
96 (131)
110 (150)
127 (173)
102 (139)
110 (150)

1598
1598
1598
1998
1998
1461
1461
1461
1870
1870
1870
1870
1995

1197
1397
1598
1598
1997
1461
1461
1461
1461
1598
1870
1995
1995

1598
1598
1598
1598
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461

1598
1598
1598
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461

1598
1461
1461

1598
1598
1598
1783
1783
1783
1783
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
2946
2946
1870
1870
1870
1870
1870
1870
1870
1870
1870
1995
1995
2188
2188

apr-04
jun-06
jun-06
apr-04
apr-04
apr-04
jun-06
mei-05
mei-05
mei-05
apr-04
mei-05
sep-05

apr-12
feb-09
mrt-09
mei-09
mrt-09
apr-09
nov-10
mrt-09
apr-09
apr-11
feb-09
apr-09
feb-09

feb-08
feb-08
dec-08
feb-08
feb-08
nov-12
feb-08
jun-08
feb-08
feb-08
sep-10

feb-08
feb-08
feb-08
feb-08
feb-08
feb-09
feb-08
sep-10
okt-11

feb-09
jun-09
feb-09

mrt-01
mrt-01
feb-05
mrt-01
mrt-01
mrt-01
mrt-01
aug-02
apr-01
jan-03
jan-05
jan-05
mrt-01
sep-02
mrt-04
okt-01
jun-01
mrt-01
jan-05
sep-05
mrt-01
sep-05
mei-05
aug-05
jan-06
mei-05
okt-01

mrt-09
nov-08
mrt-09
mrt-09
mrt-09
mrt-09
nov-08
mrt-09
mrt-09
jan-09
mrt-09
mrt-09
mrt-09

dec-16
dec-16
dec-16
feb-12
dec-16
dec-16
dec-16
dec-16
dec-16
dec-16
dec-16
dec-16
dec-16

mei-05
feb-05
aug-07
sep-07
dec-07
mei-05
mei-05
dec-07
sep-07
mrt-05
sep-07
sep-07
aug-07
dec-06
mei-05
mei-05
mei-05
sep-07
aug-07
dec-07
sep-07
dec-07
aug-07
aug-06
aug-07
aug-07
aug-06



Renault Laguna Il Grandtour (KG) [Combi]
1.616_V
1.6 16_V Bifuel
1.616_V
1.816_V
1.816_V
1.816_V
2.016_V
2.016_V IDE
2.0 16_V Turbo
2.0 16_V Turbo
2.0 16_V Turbo GT
3.0V624_V
1.9 dCi 90
1.9.dCi 100
1.9dCi 105
1.9dCi
1.9dCi110
1.9dCi120
1.9dCi125
1.9dCi 130
2.0dCi16_V
2.0dCi GT 16_V
2.2dCi 140 16_V
2.2dCi 150 16_V
Renault Megane Il (BM/CM) [Hatchback]
1.416_V 82
1.416_V 98
1.616_V
1.6 16_V LPG
1.616_V
1.6 16_V Flex-Fuel
2.016_V
2.0 16_V Turbo
2.0 16_V Turbo Renault Sport
2.0 16_V Turbo F-1 team R-26
1.5dCi 80
1.5dCi 85
1.5dCi 100
1.5dCi 105
1.5 dCi 105 FAP
1.9 dCi 90
1.9 dCi 90
1.9dCi110
1.9dCi115
1.9dCi120
1.9dCi 130
2.0dCi16_V
2.0 dCi 16_V Sport
Renault Megane Il (LM) [Sedan]
1416_V 82
1.416_V 98
1.616_V
1.616_V
1.616_V
1.616_V
2.016_V
1.5 dCi 80
1.5dCi 85
1.5dCi 100
1.5dCi 105
1.5 dCi 105 FAP
1.9 dCi 90
1.9 dCi 90
1.9dCi110
1.9dCi 120
1.9.dCi 130
2.0dCi16_Vv
Renault Megane Il Grandtour (KM) [Combi]
1.416_V
1.616_V
1.616_V GPL
1.616_V
1.6 16_V Hi-Flex
2.016_V
1.5 dCi 80
1.5dCi 85
1.5dCi 100
1.5dCi 105
1.9 dCi 90
1.9 dCi 90
1.9dCi 110
1.9dCi115
1.9dCi 120
1.9.dCi 130
2.0dCi16_V
Renault Megane Il Societe (KM) [Combi]
1.5 dCi 80
1.5dCi 85
1.5 dCi 80
1.5 dCi 105

K4M-710; K4M-714

KaM-714

K4M-716(Euro 4)

FAP-770; F4P-771; FAP-773; FAP-774.
FAP-770; FAP-773

FAP-770; FAP-774

FAR-712; FAR-713; FAR-714; FAR-715
F5R-700

FA4R-764; FAR-765; FAR-786(Euro 4); FAR-787(Euro 4)
FAR-784(Euro 4); FAR-786(Euro 4); F4R-787(Euro 4)
F4R-886(Euro 4); FAR-887(Euro 4)

L7X-731

F9Q-664

F9Q-754

F9Q-752

F9Q-718; F9Q-754

F9Q-674(Euro 4); F9Q-758(Euro 4)
F9Q-670; F9Q-750; F9Q-756

F9Q-17

F9Q-758(Euro 4); F9Q-759(Euro 4)
M9R-740(Euro 4; Euro 5)

M9R-760(Euro 4; Euro 5)

G9T-600; GIT-706(Euro 3); GIT-707(Euro 3)
G9T-702(Euro 3)

K43-732

K43-730; K43-740
K4M-760(K4M-T7); K4AM-761(Euro 4)
KaMm-788

K4M-760(K4M-T7); K4M-812; K4M-813
K4M-856

FAR-770(Euro 4); FAR-771(Euro 4)
FAR-776(F4R-37)

F7R-774

F4R-27

K9K-722

K9K-724

K9K-729

KIK-732(K9K-P7)

K9K-728

F9Q-808

F9Q-808

F9Q-804(Euro 4); F9Q-818(Euro 4)
F9Q-BBOO(Euro 3); FIQ-804(Euro 4); FIQ-816(Euro 4); FOQ-818(Euro 4)
F9Q-B8OO(Euro 3)

F9Q-803(Euro 4); F9Q-816(Euro 4)
MOR-700(Euro 4); MOR-722(Euro 4)
MOIR-724

K43-732
K4J-730; K4J-740

KaM-768

KaM-762

KA4M-760(KAM-T7); KAM-761(Euro 4)

K4M-812; K4M-813

F4R-770(Euro 4); FAR-771(Euro 4)

K9K-722

K9K-724

K9K-729

KOK-732(K9K-P7)

K9K-728

FOQ-E8

F9Q-808

F9Q-803(Euro 4); F9Q-804(Euro 4); F9Q-816(Euro 4); FIQ-818(Euro 4)
F9Q-B8OO(Euro 3)

F9Q-803(Euro 4); FIQ-804(Euro 4)

MOR-700(Euro 4); MOR-722(Euro 4)

K4J-730; K4J-740
KA4M-760(KAM-T7); KAM-761(Euro 4)
K4M-760(KAM-T7)

K4M-812; K4M-813

K4M-856

F4R-770(Euro 4); FAR-771(Euro 4)

K9K-722

KOK-724

K9K-728; K9K-729

KOK-732(KIK-P7); K9K-734(Euro 4)

F9Q-808

F9Q-808

F9Q-804(Euro 4); FIQ-818(Euro 4)

F9Q-818(Euro 4); FOQ-E8; FIQ-J8; FIQ-K8; FIQ-L8
F9Q-BBOO(Euro 3)

F9Q-803(Euro 4); FIQ-804(Euro 4)

M9R-700(Euro 4); MIR-722(Euro 4)

K9K-722
K9K-724
K9K-728
KOK-732(KIK-P7)

79 (107)
79 (107)
82 (111)
85 (116)
88 (120)
89 (121)
99 (135)
103 (140)
120 (163)
125 (170)
150 (204)
152 (207)
68 (92)
74 (101)
77 (105)
79 (107)
81 (110)
88 (120)
92 (125)
96 (131)
110 (150)
127 (173)
102 (139)
110 (150)

60 (82)
72 (98)
83(113)
77 (105)
82 (111)
77 (105)
99 (135)
120 (163)
165 (224)
169 (230)
60 (82)
63 (86)
74 (101)
78 (106)
76 (103)
66 (90)
68 (92)
81 (110)
85 (116)
88 (120)
96 (131)
110 (150)
127 (173)

60 (82)
72 (98)
75 (102)
77 (105)
83 (113)
82 (111)
99 (135)
60 (82)
63 (86)
74 (101)
78 (106)
76 (103)
66 (90)
68 (92)
81 (110)
88 (120)
96 (131)
110 (150)

72 (98)
83 (113)
82 (111)
83 (113)
77 (105)
99 (135)
60 (82)
63 (86)
74 (101)
78 (106)
66 (90)
68 (92)
81 (110)
85 (116)
88 (120)
96 (131)
110 (150)

60 (82)
63 (86)
74 (101)
78 (106)

1598
1598
1598
1783
1783
1783
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
2946
1870
1870
1870
1870
1870
1870
1870
1870
1995
1995
2188
2188

1390
1390
1598
1598
1598
1598
1998
1998
1998
1998
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461
1870
1870
1870
1870
1870
1870
1995
1995

1390
1390
1598
1598
1598
1598
1998
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461
1870
1870
1870
1870
1870
1995

1390
1598
1598
1598
1598
1998
1461
1461
1461
1461
1870
1870
1870
1870
1870
1870
1995

1461
1461
1461
1461

mrt-01
jun-05
feb-05
mrt-01
mrt-01
mrt-01
aug-02
apr-01
jan-03
jan-05
jan-05
mrt-01
mrt-04
okt-01
jun-01
mrt-01
jan-05
mrt-01
sep-05
mei-05
aug-05
jan-06
mei-05
okt-01

okt-03
nov-02
nov-02
jun-05
jan-06
jan-07
nov-02
mei-04
mei-04
aug-06
sep-02
mei-05
okt-03
mei-05
jan-07
nov-02
mrt-04
mei-05
nov-02
nov-02
mei-05
sep-05
jan-07

sep-03
sep-03
sep-03
mei-05
jun-03
jan-06
sep-03
aug-03
mei-05
feb-04
mei-05
okt-03
sep-03
mrt-04
mei-05
sep-03
mei-05
sep-05

aug-03
aug-03
jan-06
jan-06
feb-08
aug-03
aug-03
mei-05
feb-04
mei-05
apr-04
mrt-04
mei-05
mei-05
aug-03
mei-05
sep-05

aug-03
mei-05
aug-03
aug-03

dec-07
dec-07
aug-07
mei-05
mei-05
mei-05
dec-07
sep-07
aug-05
sep-07
sep-07
dec-07
mei-05
mei-05
mei-05
dec-07
dec-07
sep-07
dec-07
dec-07
aug-06
dec-07
dec-07
aug-06

feb-08
feb-08
feb-08
feb-08
jun-08
feb-08
feb-08
feb-08
okt-09
feb-08
feb-08
feb-08
feb-08
jun-08
mrt-09
dec-05
aug-06
feb-08
feb-08
feb-08
dec-09
feb-08
feb-08

okt-09
okt-09
okt-09
okt-09
okt-09
okt-09
okt-09
dec-10
dec-10
dec-10
dec-10
dec-10
dec-05
dec-05
okt-09
dec-05
okt-09
okt-09

jul-09
jul-09
aug-09
aug-09
jul-09
jul-09
mei-06
jul-09
mrt-06
jun-08
dec-05
feb-07
jul-09
jul-09
mei-09
jul-09
jul-09

jul-09
jul-09
jul-09
jul-09



Renault Megane Il CC (EM) [Coupé Cabrio]
1.616_V
1.616_V
2.016_V
2.0 16_V Turbo
1.5 dCi 105 FAP
1.5 dCi FAP
1.9 dCi 110 FAP
1.9.dCi 115
1.9dCi120
1.9dCi 130
2.0dCi16_V
Renault Megane Ill Coupe (DZ) [3-deurs]
1.216_V TCE 115
1.416_V TCe 130
1.616_V
1.616_V
1.6 16_V Bifuel
2.016_V CVT
2.016_V TCe 180
2.0 16_V Turbo Série Limitée GT 220
2.0 16_V RS Turbo
2.0 16_V RS Trophy Turbo
2.0 16_V RS 275 Trophy-R
1.5dCi 85
1.5 dCi 90 FAP
1.5 dCi 105
1.5dCi 110
1.6 Energy dCi 130
1.9dCi
2.0 dCi 16_V Autom.
2.0dCi16_V
2.0dCi16_VGT
Renault Megane lll Berline (BZ) [5-Drs.]
1.216_V TCE 115
1.416_V TCe 130
1.616_V
1.616_V
1.616_V
1.616_V
1.6 16_V Hi-Flex
2.016_V CVT
2.016_V TCe 180
2.016_V TCe 190
1.5 dCi 85
1.5 dCi 90
1.5dCi 95
1.5 dCi 105
1.5dCi 110
1.6 Energy dCi 130
1.9dCi
2.0 dCi 16_V Autom.
2.0dCi16_V
2.0dCi16_V
Renault Megane Ill Grandtour (KZ) Combi 5-drs
1.216_V TCE 115
1.416_V TCe 130
1.616_V
1.616_V
1.6 16_V Bifuel
2.016_V CVT
2.016_V TCe 180
1.5dCi 85
1.5dCi 90
1.5dCi 110
1.5dCi 110
1.6 Energy dCi 130
1.9dCi
2.0 dCi 16_V Autom.
2.0dCi16_V
2.0dCi16_V
Renault Megane Il CC (EZ) [Coupé Cabrio]
1.216_V TCE 115
1.416_V TCe 130
1.616_V
1.6 16_V Hi-Flex
2.016_V CVT
2.016_VGT
1.5dCi
1.5dCi 110
1.6 Energy dCi 130
1.9dCi
2.0dCi16_V

K4M-760(K4M-T7); K4M-761(Euro 4)

KAM-760(K4M-T7); KAM-761(Euro 4); K4M-812; K4M-813
FAR-770(Euro 4); FAR-771(Euro 4)

FAR-776(F4R-37)

K9K-734(Euro 4)

KIK-732(KIK-P7)

F9Q-804(Euro 4); FIQ-816(Euro 4); F9Q-818(Euro 4)
F9Q-BBOO(Euro 3); FIQ-804(Euro 4); FIQ-816(Euro 4); F9Q-818(Euro 4)
F9Q-B8O0(Euro 3)

F9Q-803(Euro 4); FOQ-804(Euro 4)

M9R-700(Euro 4); MOR-722(Euro 4)

H5F-400(H5F-A4)

H4J-700(H4J-A7)

KA4M-848(K4M-P8)
K4M-858(K4M-R8)
KA4M-866(K4M-T8)
M4R-711(M4R-F7)

F4R-870(F4R-L8)

F4R-874(F4R-M8)

F4R-874(F4R-M8)

F4R-874(F4R-M8)

F4R-874(F4R-M8)

KIK-830(KIK-F8)

KOK-834(KIK-H8)

KOK-832(KIK-G8)

KOK-836(K9K-J8) KIK-837(KIK-N8) KIK-846(KIK-R8) KIK-636(KIK-AB) KIK-656(KIK-G6)
RIM-402(RIM-A4)
F9Q-870(F9Q-N8); F9Q-872(F9Q-P8)
M9R-615(MIR-C6)
M9R-610(M9R-B6)
M9R-610(M9R-B6)

H5F-400(H5F-A4)
H4J-700(H4J-AT)
K4M-848(K4M-P8)

KaM-w8

K4M-858(K4M-R8)

K4M-V858; K4M-866(K4M-T8)
K4M-866(K4M-T8)
MA4R-711(M4R-F7); MAR-F713
FA4R-870(F4R-L8)
FA4R-870(F4R-L8)
KIK-830(KIK-F8)
KIK-834(KIK-H8)
KIK-836(KIK-J8); KIK-846(KIK-R8)
KIK-832(KIK-G8)

K9K-836(K9K-J8) KIK-837(KIK-N8) KIK-846(KIK-R8) KIK-636(KIK-A6) KIK-656(KIK-G6) KIK-657

RIM-402(RIM-A4); ROM-404(RIM-C4)
F9Q-870(F9Q-N8); F9Q-872(F9Q-P8)
M9R-615(MIR-C6)

M9R-610(M9R-B6)

M9R-610(MIR-B6)

H5F-400(H5F-A4)

H4J-700(H4J-AT)

K4M-848(K4M-P8)

K4M-858(K4M-R8)

K4M-866(K4M-T8)

M4R-711(M4R-F7); M4R-F713

FA4R-870(F4R-L8)

KOK-830(KIK-F8)

KIK-834(KIK-H8)

KOK-832(KIK-G8); KIK-836(KIK-J8); KIK-846(KIK-R8)
KOK-836(KIK-J8) KOK-837(KIK-N8) KIK-846(KIK-R8) KIK-636(KIK-AB) KIK-656(KIK-G6)
RIM-402(RIM-A4); ROM-404(RIM-C4)
F9Q-870(F9Q-N8); F9Q-872(F9Q-P8)
M9R-615(MIR-C6)

M9R-610(MIR-B6)

MIR-610(M9R-B6)

H5F-400(H5F-A4)
H4J-700(H4J-AT)
K4M-858(K4M-R8)
K4M-866(K4M-T8)
MA4R-711(M4R-F7); M4R-F713
FA4R-870(F4R-L8)
K9K-832(KIK-G8)
KIK-837(K9K-N8)
RIM-402(RIM-A4)
F9Q-870(F9Q-N8)
MIR-610(M9R-B6)

83 (113)
82 (111)
99 (135)
120 (163)
76 (103)
78 (106)
81 (110)
85 (116)
88 (120)
96 (131)
110 (150)

85 (116)
96 (131)
74 (101)
81 (110)
81 (110)
103 (140)
132 (179)
162 (220)
184 (250)
195 (265)
201 (273)
63 (86)
66 (90)
78 (106)
81 (110)
96 (131)
96 (131)
110 (150)
118 (160)
120 (163)

85 (116)
96 (131)
74 (101)
78 (106)
81 (110)
82 (111)
81 (110)
103 (140)
132 (179)
140 (190)
63 (86)
66 (90)
70 (95)
78 (106)
81 (110)
96 (131)
96 (131)
110 (150)
118 (160)
120 (163)

85 (116)
96 (131)
74 (101)
81 (110)
81 (110)
103 (140)
132 (179)
63 (86)
66 (90)
78 (106)
81 (110)
96 (131)
96 (131)
110 (150)
118 (160)
120 (163)

85 (116)
96 (131)
81 (110)
81 (110)
103 (140)
132 (179)
78 (106)
81 (110)
96 (131)
96 (131)
118 (160)

1598
1598
1998
1998
1461
1461
1870
1870
1870
1870
1995

1197
1397
1598
1598
1598
1997
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1461
1461
1461
1461
1598
1870
1995
1870
1870

1197
1397
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1997
1998
1998
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461
1598
1870
1995
1870
1870

1197
1397
1598
1598
1598
1997
1998
1461
1461
1461
1461
1598
1870
1995
1870
1870

1197
1397
1598
1598
1997
1998
1461
1461
1598
1870
1870

sep-03
jan-06
sep-03
mei-04
jan-07
mrt-06
mei-05
sep-03
sep-03
mei-05
sep-05

mrt-12
apr-09
nov-08
nov-08
nov-08
mei-09
nov-08
nov-13
mei-09
nov-08

juk14
nov-08
nov-08
feb-09
feb-09
apr-11
nov-08
apr-09
apr-09

juk12

mrt-12
apr-09
nov-08
jan-10
okt-08
nov-08
okt-08
feb-09
nov-08
jun-12
nov-08
nov-08
nov-13
nov-08
feb-09
apr-11
nov-08
okt-10
apr-09

jul-12

mrt-12
mei-09
mei-09
mei-09
mrt-09
mei-09
nov-08
mrt-09
mei-09
feb-09
feb-09
apr-11
mrt-09
okt-10
apr-09

jul-12

sep-12
jun-10
jun-10
jun-10
jun-10
jun-10
nov-13
jun-10
apr-11
jun-10
jun-10

mrt-09
jun-08
dec-09
mrt-09
jun-09
jan-09
mrt-09
mrt-09
mrt-09
feb-07
mrt-09

feb-16
feb-16
dec-15
mrt-12
mrt-12
feb-16
feb-16
feb-16
mrt-12
feb-16
feb-16
feb-16
feb-16
feb-16
feb-16
feb-16
feb-12
feb-16
feb-16
feb-16

feb-16
feb-16
feb-16
aug-15
mrt-12
mrt-12
mrt-12
feb-16
feb-16
feb-16
feb-16
feb-16
feb-16
feb-16
feb-16
feb-16
mrt-12
feb-16
feb-16
feb-16

feb-16
feb-16
feb-16
mrt-12
mrt-12
feb-16
feb-16
apr-16
apr-16
apr-16
apr-16
apr-16
mrt-12
apr-16
apr-16
apr-16

aug-15
dec-15
dec-15
dec-15
dec-15
dec-15
aug-15
dec-15
dec-15
mrt-12
dec-15



Renault Modus/Grand Modus (JP) [MPV]
1.216_V Eco
1.216_V
1.2 16_V Hi-Flex
1.216_V GPL
1.2 16_V Quickshift
1.216_V TCE 100
1.216_V TCe
1416_V
1.616_V
1.616_V
1.5 dCi 65 FAP
1.5dCi70
1.5dCi 75
1.5dCi 80
1.5dCi 85
1.5dCi 90
1.5 dCi 105 FAP
1.5 dCi 105
Renault Scénic Il (JM) [MPV]
1416_V
1.616_V
1.616_V
1.6 16_V Bifuel
1.616_V
2016V
2.0 16_V Turbo
1.5dCi 80
1.5dCi 85
1.5dCi 100
1.5 dCi 105
1.5 dCi 105 FAP
1.9 dCi 110
1.9.dCi 115
1.9 dCi 120
1.9 dCi 130
1.9 dCi 130
2.0dCi16_V 150
Renault Scénic Ill (IZ) MPV
1.2 16_V TCe 115 Energy
1.416_V TCe 130
1.616_V
2.016_V CVT
1.5dCi 85
1.5dCi 95
1.5 dCi 105
1.5dCi 110
1.6 Energy dCi 130
1.9 dCi
2.0dCi16_Vv
2.0 dCi 16_V Autom.
Renault Thalia Il (LB) Sedan
1.5 dCi 65
1.5dCi 85
Renault Thalia Il (LB) Sedan
1.216_V
1.216_VLPG
1.616_V
1.5 dCi 65
1.5dCi 85
Renault Twingo Il (CN) [Hatchback]
12
1.216_V
1.216_V
1.216_V GT TCE
1.616_VRS
1.5dCi 70
1.5 dCi 75 FAP
1.5dCi 85
1.5 dCi 90 FAP
Renault Wind (EN/E4) Cabrio
1.216_V TCE
1.216_V GT TCE eco2
1.616_V
Suzuki Ignis (FH) Hatchback
1.316_V 4x4
1.5 16_V Sport
Suzuki New Ignis (MH) Hatchback 5-drs
1.316_V
1516_V
1.516_V 4x4
1.3 DDIS 16_V
Suzuki Swift (ZA/ZC/ZD1/2/3/9) Hatchback
1.3VVT16_V 4x4
13 WT16_V
13 WT16_V
1.3VVT16_V 4x4
1.3 VVT16_VLPG
15WT16_V
1.5VVT 16_V 4x4
1.6 Sport VT 16_V
1.3 DDis 16_V
1.3D16_V

D4F-740(D4F-D7)
D4F-740(D4F-D7)
D4F-740(D4F-D7)

D4F-744

D4F-764(D4F-E7)
D4F-784(D4F-HT)
D4F-786(D4F-H7)
K4J-770(K4J-G7); K4J-780
K4M-792(Euro 4); K4M-794(Euro 4)

K4M-790(Euro 4); K4M-791(Euro 4); K4M-800(Euro 4); K4M-801(Euro 4)

K9K-768

K9K-762(Euro 4); KIK-768
KIK-770(KIK-67)

K9K-750

K9K-760(Euro 4); KIK-766(KIK-T7)
K9K-770(KIK-67)

K9K-772(Euro 4)

K9K-764(Euro 4)

K43-730; K43-740

K4M-760(K4M-T7); K4M-761(Euro 4); K4M-782
K4M-766; K4M-812; K4M-813

K4M-764

Kam-788

FAR-770(Euro 4); FAR-771(Euro 4)
FAR-776(F4R-37)

K9K-722

K9K-724

K9K-728; K9K-729

KIK-732(K9K-P7)

K9K-728

F9Q-804(Euro 4)

F9Q-812 F9Q-804 F9Q-803 F9Q-816 FIQ-818
F9Q-BBOO(Euro 3); F9Q-812

F9Q-804(Euro 4)

F9Q-803(Euro 4); F9Q-804(Euro 4)
MOR-700(Euro 4); MOR-720; M9R-721

H5F-400(H5F-A4)

H4J-700(H4J-AT)

K4M-858(K4M-R8)

M4R-710; M4R-711(M4R-F7); M4R-713
K9K-830(KIK-F8)

KIK-846(KIK-R8)

KOK-832(KIK-G8)

K9K-836(K9K-J8) KIK-837(KIK-N8) KIK-636(KIK-AB) KIK-656(KIK-G6) KIK-657

ROM-402(RIM-A4) ROM-404(ROM-C4) ROM-414
FOQ-872(F9Q-P8) F9Q-870(FIQ-N8)
MIR-610(M9R-B6)

MOR-615(MIR-C6)

KOK-740(KIK-17)
KOK-718(Euro 4)

D4F-728

D4F-728

K4M-744; KAM-745
KIK-740(K9K-17)
K9K-718(Euro 4)

D7F-800(Euro 4)

D4F-764(D4F-E7) D4F-772(D4F-J7) D4F-770
D4F-772(D4F-J7)

D4F-780 DAF-782(D4F-K7)
K4M-854(K4M-N8)

KIK-740(K9K-17)

K9K-820(K9K-P8)

K9K-718(Euro 4)

K9K-820(K9K-P8)

DA4F-782(Euro 5)
D4F-780
K4M-854(Euro 4; Euro 5)

M13A
M15A WT

MI13AWT
M15A WT
M15A WT
Z13DT(Euro 4)

M13AWT

M13AWT

M13AWT

M13AWT

M13AWT

M15A(Euro 4)

M15A(Euro 4)

M16A VT

Z13DT(Euro 4)

D13A(Euro 5); Z13DTJ(Euro 4)

48 (65)
55 (75)
55 (75)
55 (75)
58 (79)
74 (101)
76 (103)
72 (98)
65 (88)
82 (111)
48 (65)
50 (68)
55 (75)
60 (82)
63 (86)
65 (88)
76 (103)
78 (106)

72 (98)
83 (113)
82 (111)
83 (113)
83 (113)
99 (135)
120 (163)
60 (82)
63 (86)
74 (101)
78 (106)
76 (103)
81 (110)
85 (116)
88 (120)
92 (125)
96 (131)
110 (150)

85 (116)
96 (131)
81 (110)
103 (140)
63 (86)
70 (95)
78 (106)
81 (110)
96 (131)
96 (131)
118 (160)
110 (150)

47 (64)
62 (84)

55 (75)
55 (75)
79 (107)
47 (64)
62 (84)

43(58)
55 (75)
56 (76)
74 (101)
98 (133)
47 (64)
55 (75)
62 (84)
63 (86)

74 (101)
75 (102)
98 (133)

61 (83)
80 (109)

69 (94)
73 (99)
73 (99)
51 (69)

66 (90)
67 (91)
68 (92)
68 (92)
68 (92)
75 (102)
75 (102)
92 (125)
51 (69)
55 (75)

1149
1149
1149
1149
1149
1149
1149
1390
1598
1598
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461

1390
1598
1598
1598
1598
1998
1998
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461
1870
1870
1870
1870
1870
1995

1197
1397
1598
1997
1461
1461
1461
1461
1598
1870
1995
1995

1461
1461

1149
1149
1598
1461
1461

1149
1149
1149
1149
1598
1461
1461
1461
1461

1149
1149
1598

1328
1490

1328
1490
1490
1248

1328
1328
1328
1328
1328
1490
1490
1586
1248
1248

mei-05
dec-04
okt-08
mei-08
dec-04
mei-07
apr-11
dec-04
dec-04
dec-04
dec-04
dec-04
okt-10
sep-04
dec-04
okt-10
mei-07
mei-05

jun-03
jun-03
okt-05
aug-03
jun-06
jun-03
mei-04
jun-03
mei-05
nov-03
mei-05
jan-07
mei-05
jun-06
jun-03
jun-03
mei-05
sep-05

apr-12
feb-09
feb-09
feb-09
apr-09
nov-10
feb-09
apr-09
apr-11
feb-09
apr-09
feb-09

jun-05
jun-01

sep-08
jan-10
jan-09
sep-08
sep-08

mrt-07
mrt-07
mrt-07
mrt-07
mei-08
mrt-07
okt-10
apr-08
okt-10

jul-10
feb-11
jul-10

jun-01
aug-03

sep-03
sep-03
sep-03
sep-03

jan-06
feb-05
feb-05
feb-05
sep-08
feb-05
feb-05
mei-06
aug-05
aug-05

dec-07
dec-12
dec-12
dec-12
dec-12
dec-12
dec-12
dec-06
dec-06
dec-12
dec-12
dec-12
dec-12
dec-12
dec-12
dec-12
dec-12
dec-12

apr-09
apr-09
apr-09
mei-06
mrt-09
mrt-09
mrt-09
mrt-09
mrt-09
mrt-09
mrt-09
mrt-09
mrt-09
mrt-09
mrt-09
aug-05
mrt-09
mrt-09

feb-12

jan-11

aug-08
feb-09

dec-13

okt-10
aug-14
aug-14
jul-14
aug-13
jul-14
jul-14
jul-14
jul-14

jun-13
jun-13
jun-13

sep-03
dec-05

dec-07
dec-07
dec-07
dec-07

sep-10
sep-10
sep-10
sep-10
dec-10
sep-10
sep-10
sep-10
sep-10
sep-10



Suzuki Wagon-R+ (RB) MPV

1012V Z10XEP 44 (60) 998  jun-04 aug-05
1316_V WT M13A WT 69 (94) 1328 sep-03  jun-05
1316_V 4x4 M13A WT 69 (94) 1328 sep-03  jun-05

1.3 DDIS 16_V Z13DT(Euro 4) 51 (69) 1248 sep-03  mrt-08



